PMCODE

00002
00003
00004
00008
00010
00013
00017
00019
00027
00032
00036
00037
00038
00039
00042
00044
00048
00052
00053
00054
00058
00061
00071
00073
00075
00076
00078
00080
00081
00084
00085
00096
00099
00100
00101
00102
00107
00109
00112
00113
00114
00117
00123
00125
00132
00133

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
TAMIFLU
DITROPAN XL Il
LIDODERM PATCH
VIACTIV
AANDD II
MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL
SIROLIMUS
HAWTHORN
SYNAGIS
EXCEDRIN MIGRAINE
MAALOX PLUS
ACEON
GLYSET
SONATA
PROTONIX
PANLOR DC
MOBIC
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE
COMTAN
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
BISMUTH
CERTAVITE
LUXIQ
SAL-TROPINE
TRILEPTAL
AGGRENOX
CARBIDOPA-LEVODOPA
EXELON
PREGABALIN
ORAMORPH
OSTEO-BIFLEX
ALOCRIL
AS.A.
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE
ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE
ROSIGLITAZONE MALEATE
URSODIOL
MEDERMA
ANDROGEL
DILTIA XT
CRANBERRY
NICOTINE
AVELOX
CAL-MAG
CANDESARTAN
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PMCODE

00148
00149
00150
00151
00152
00154
00156
00159
00161
00167
00169
00172
00173
00176
00179
00184
00187
00190
00191
00192
00198
00206
00208
00209
00211
00213
00217
00218
00221
00224
00238
00239
00240
00247
00251
00253
00254
00259
00260
00267
00268
00273
00274
00280
00287
00291

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
PROLIXIN D
D51/2 NS
NICODERM CQ PATCH
TUSSIN
CEREZYME
CHILDREN'S IBUPROFEN
PROPOXACET-N
KALETRA
BISOPROLOL
NOVOLIN N
KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE
OPHTHALMIC OINTMENT
ELA-MAX
PREDNISOLONE ACETATE
COLLOID SILVER
KEPPRA
OPHTHALMIC DROPS
ABDEC
HAPONAL
SPECTRAVITE
ENOXAPARIN SODIUM
ACTONEL
CELECOXIB
GLUCOVANCE
LEVALL 5.0
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM
TEMODAR
CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE
CHINESE HERBAL MEDS
MILK AND MOLASSES ENEMA
ZOLMITRIPTAN
FEMHRT
ACEPHEN
PEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B
VICODIN ES
LISPRO
CARTIA XT
FML
ACETAMINOPHEN
LIQUID TEARS
MOMETASONE FUROATE
PROVIGIL
QVAR
ACETAMINOPHEN W/CODEINE
CENESTIN
INTRASITE
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PMCODE

00292
00293
00295
00296
00305
00313
00316
00317
00322
00338
00360
00475
00583
00597
00598
00645
00685
00725
00780
00790
00825
00830
00845
00880
00915
00980
01001
01002
01007
01008
01011
01012
01017
01019
01020
01022
01026
01029
01030
01034
01036
01037
01041
01043
01044
01047

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
TEVETEN
AMLACTIN
ACETAZOLAMIDE
PENLAC
ACETIC ACID
DIGITEK
LEFLUNOMIDE
NICOTROL INHALER
LEVLITE
ACETYLCYSTEINE
ACID MANTLE
ACTIFED
ADSORBENT
ADVIL
AEROBID
AFRIN
AKINETON
ALAMAG
ALBUTEIN
ALCOHOL
ALDACTAZIDE
ALDACTONE
ALDOMET
ALKA-SELTZER
ALKERAN
ALLERGY RELIEF OR SHOTS
CLARITIN D
NEXIUM
TIKOSYN
ZONEGRAN
PANCOF HC
BUDESONIDE
BACTRIM DS
NIFEDICAL XL
OPTIVAR
METOPROLOL TARTRATE
HUMIBID LA
EFFEXOR XR
ALLOPURINOL
ADVAIR DISKUS
GEODON
GLUCOTROL XL
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM
ZIPRASIDONE HCL
Z-PAK
IRBESARTAN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
01050 TOLTERODINE TARTRATE
01055 ORAPRED
01056 ACTIVELLA
01057 DETROL LA
01062 RHINOCORT AQUA
01063 TEGRETOL XR
01064 WELLBUTRIN SR
01067 ALLERX
01068 CENOGEN OB
01076 STARLIX
01082 BENZACLIN
01084 LUMIGAN
01086 MSM
01087 PROTOPIC
01092 ATUSS G
01093 BOTOX
01094 CARDIZEM CD
01104 LOESTRIN FE
01106 LUTEIN
01108 QUIXIN
01111 TRAVATAN
01113 TUSSIBID
01114 UROQUID
01116 ZYVOX
01117 AXERT
01121 LESCOL XL
01123 RESCULA
01124 ULTRACET
01128 FLANDERS BUTTOCKS OINTMENT
01141 REMINYL
01144 OLUX
01145 ALTERNAGEL
01153 VAGIFEM
01157 CHROMAGEN FORTE
01160 D5NS
01161 ACCURETIC
01163 PRIMSOL
01166 WELCHOL
01167 KRISTALOSE
01169 AGRYLIN
01171 AROMASIN
01177 MAG TAB SR
01196 MOXIFLOXACIN
01206 COENZYME Q10
01207 LITHIUM CARBONATE
01211 PULMICORT RESPULES
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PMCODE

01214
01216
01217
01223
01225
01229
01235
01236
01249
01255
01257
01259
01266
01274
01275
01281
01282
01284
01285
01287
01288
01290
01297
01298
01299
01300
01307
01310
01312
01405
01530
01550
01628
01630
01640
01660
01685
01690
01755
01840
01860
01865
01995
02013
02014
02016

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
LANTUS
OXCARBAZEPINE
BIDEX DM
ALUMINUM CHLORIDE
ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE
PEG-INTRON
ALUMINUM MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE
VERAPAMIL SR
METADATE CD
ALUPENT
BARRIER OINTMENT
MILK THISTLE
INSULIN GLARGINE
TRIZIVIR
ZONISAMIDE
ADDERALL XR
LATANOPROST
NOREL DM
ZOMETA
ASP
OXYFAST
AMANTADINE
NICOTINE GUM
SWEET-EASE
BABY POWDER
ENTACAPONE
DORZOLAMIDE AND TIMOLOL
PARICALCITOL
CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE
AMIKACIN
AMITRIPTYLINE
AMMENS
AMOXAPINE
AMOXICILLIN
AMOXIL
AMPHETAMINE
AMPICILLIN
AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE
ANACIN
ANASPAZ
ANBESOL
ANCEF
ANEXSIA
BENICAR
BEXTRA
CLARINEX
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
02018 FOCALIN
02019 FORADIL AEROLIZER
02022 PEDIACARE COUGH-COLD LIQUID
02027 GLUCAGEN
02029 ADVICOR
02031 ELIDEL CREAM
02033 GYNODIOL
02036 EXTRA STRENGTH TYLENOL
02037 LEVETIRACETAM
02042 DUONEB
02054 TRIMETHOPRIM SULFATE/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
02059 AZMACORT
02064 INVANZ
02067 ACTIQ
02074 LUPRON
02076 MAPAP
02077 MEROPENEM
02078 MERREM IV
02079 NITROGLYCERIN SUBLINGUAL
02080 ANTACID
02083 UNITHROID
02087 SOAPSUDS ENEMA
02099 DEPAKOTE ER
02102 GATIFLOXACIN
02103 LEVALBUTEROL HCL
02104 MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE
02108 COLAZAL
02112 DIAPER RASH
02114 DOUBLE ANTIBIOTIC
02119 LEXAPRO
02128 BENZONATATE
02129 CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM
02131 ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM
02139 CARBOFED DM SYRUP
02140 THIAMINE HCL
02143 FOLTX
02145 REBIF
02147 METHYLIN
02148 SOLARAZE
02153 VITAMIN B12/FOLIC ACID
02154 ENTOCORT EC
02156 GLEEVEC
02158 ANTIBIOTIC AGENT
02168 BLACK COHOSH
02169 ICAR
02170 ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR HUMAN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
02176 ALPHA LIPOIC ACID
02187 ALPHAGAN P
02189 GLUCOPHAGE XR
02194 IODOSORB
02199 PREPARATION H OINTMENT
02203 ABILIFY
02204 BILBERRY EXTRACT
02209 NOVOLOG
02212 AMB
02213 ELIDEL
02214 NULEV
02217 ARANESP
02223 ZETIA
02226 FROVA
02232 BENEFIBER
02234 TAZTIA XT
02237 CLORPRES
02243 BICALUTAMIDE
02244 CALAN SR
02249 PEPCID AC
02250 ANTIVERT
02254 ANAGRELIDE
02256 ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE
02259 NEULASTA
02261 VORICONAZOLE
02274 NIACOR
02279 PULMICORT
02284 ULTRA FLORA PLUS
02292 VENOFER
02293 VALCYTE
02297 CHEWABLE VITAMINS
02299 SENNA-GEN
02307 ESTEROL ESTER-C
02310 ANUSOL
02311 PIOGLITAZONE HCL
02314 LORTAB ELIXIR
02315 ANUSOL-HC
02316 PAXIL CR
02322 THALOMID
02324 B-STRESS
02331 NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATES/HYDROCORTI
02333 ROXICODONE
02334 LIPRAM-CR5
02335 APAP
02336 FIBER-LAX
02340 APAP W/CODEINE
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PMCODE

02341
02347
02351
02353
02358
02359
02364
02366
02368
02373
02379
02384
02405
02470
02555
02575
02627
02630
02645
02705
02725
02748
02805
02875
02900
02940
02950
02982
02995
03002
03003
03007
03008
03012
03019
03028
03038
03039
03043
03044
03048
03050
03051
03057
03069
03071

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
ARA-C
CALMOSEPTINE
FEMARA
CALCIUM AND VITAMIN C
PROCTOSOL
VIREAD
CALCITRATE
PURALUBE
BAG BALM
ZELNORM
TRIPLE PASTE
DOC-Q-LACE
APRESOLINE
AQUAPHOR
ARGININE
ARISTOCORT
ARMOUR THYROID
ARNICA
ARTANE
ASCORBIC ACID
ASCRIPTIN
ASENDIN
ASPIRIN
ATARAX
ATIVAN
ATROPINE
ATROPINE SULFATE
ATROVENT
AURALGAN
AVODART
CORTISPORIN OINTMENT
HEPSERA
PANCOF XP
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLE
REYATAZ
NITROSPRAY
PANTIDINE
IMODIUM A-D
CERTAGEN SENIOR TABLET
RENAL CAPS
RELPAX
AVEENO
LITTLE NOSES GENTLE FORMULA
MEGESTROL ACETATE
NYSTOP
OXYTROL

Page 8



PMCODE

03072
03073
03076
03080
03081
03084
03099
03101
03102
03105
03106
03107
03108
03113
03115
03116
03122
03123
03127
03132
03134
03137
03139
03141
03142
03159
03165
03174
03175
03177
03180
03181
03183
03184
03187
03188
03192
03197
03201
03202
03208
03211
03214
03217
03222
03224

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
A+D OINTMENT
GENFIBER
MILRINONE LACTATE
STRATTERA
AMOXICILLIN AND CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM
SYSTANE
CILOSTAZOL
AXID
FOLGARD
AVANDAMET
ONE A DAY VITAMIN
PROLEX D
ZYMAR
AYGESTIN
AYR SALINE MIST
URSO
GINGER
AZATHIOPRINE
CARDIZEM LA
FINACEA
RESTASIS
BROVEX
HECTOROL
LISINOPRIL/HCTZ
NIFEDIPINE ER
ONE A DAY VITAMINS MEN
AZO-STANDARD
CARBONYL IRON
CYTRA-2
CALCARB 600
LEVITRA
METAGLIP
TUMS E-X
WELLBUTRIN XL
CRESTOR
MUCINEX
VIGAMOX
CIPRODEX
MEMANTINE
PSEUDOVENT
ALAVERT
CIALIS
STALEVO
DURAHIST
MICARDIS HCT
TANAFED DMX
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PMCODE

03225
03226
03227
03228
03241
03242
03245
03247
03250
03264
03269
03272
03273
03276
03282
03283
03295
03303
03306
03309
03312
03314
03319
03327
03329
03338
03339
03343
03349
03354
03355
03356
03359
03368
03369
03372
03381
03386
03395
03399
03402
03410
03411
03421
03423
03426

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
AZULFIDINE
ENALAPRIL MALEATE
EVOXAC
AVINZA
TESTIM
ULTRACAL
B & O SUPPRETTE
COLESEVELAM HCI
B COMPLEX
FIBER CHOICE
SEASONALE
METOPROLOL SUCCINATE
NOVOLIN R
SUBOXONE
CANASA
CEFDINIR
B COMPLEX W/VITAMIN C
RESCON
NOVALOG
PROVENTIL HFA
CORAL CALCIUM DAILY
HISTA-VENT DA
TRAMADOL HCL
BIMATOPROST
FERRLECIT
LANTISEPTIC SKIN PROTECTANT
LANTISEPTIC THERAPEUTIC CREAM
SWEEN CREAM
DERMAGRAN ZINC-SALINE HYDROGEL
L-LYSINE
B-12
MARYS MAGIC POTION
MODAFINIL
LINEZOLID
PANOKASE
DYNACIRC CR
MELOXICAM
AQUAPHILIC
BACID
BROMELAINS
CREON 10
BACITRACIN
FLAX SEED
DARBEPOETIN ALFA
BACLOFEN
DIATX
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PMCODE

03427
03428
03430
03434
03435
03438
03439
03442
03443
03675
03700
03705
03709
03740
03800
03825
03900
03905
04000
04002
04004
04007
04008
04011
04012
04013
04014
04016
04017
04018
04019
04021
04022
04023
04026
04028
04029
04031
04032
04041
04042
04043
04049
04051
04054
04058

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
HUMIRA
EMTRICITABINE
BACTRIM
HYOSCYAMINE
FUZEON
BACTROBAN
EMEND
SILVASORB
AQUACEL AG
BC
BECLOMETHASONE
BECLOVENT
BECONASE
BEELITH
BELLADONNA
BELLADONNA W/PHENOBARBITAL
BEN-GAY
BENADRYL
BENTYL
CALCIUM-MAGNESIUM-ZINC SUPPLEMENT
AKWA TEARS LUBRICANT EYE DROPS
TWOCAL HN HIGH NITROGEN LIQUID NUTRITION
ARGINAID
NAMENDA
ALTOPREV
BENYLIN DME
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AZO CRANBERRY
BAZA CREAM
BAZA PROTECTANT OINTMENT
BENECALORIE
BENICAR HCT
BENEPROTEIN INSTANT PROTEIN POWDER
BISOPROLOL/HCTZ
CALGEST
CARTEOLOL HCL
CEROVITE TABLETS
CERTAGEN
CERTAGEN LIQUID
ALBUTEROL/ATROVENT
SPIRIVA
SYMBYAX
CULTURELLE
CYMBALTA
CUBICIN
DIALYVITE
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PMCODE

04059
04061
04063
04065
04066
04067
04068
04069
04071
04072
04079
04084
04085
04087
04088
04093
04094
04097
04100
04101
04102
04103
04113
04114
04120
04122
04132
04133
04134
04138
04144
04146
04151
04154
04164
04166
04167
04168
04170
04173
04174
04175
04176
04184
04187
04190

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
DOCUSATE -SENNA
ENEMEEZ
FERREX
BENZODENT
FIBER SOURCE
FIBER TABLETS
XOLAIR
FLAVOXATE HCL
FORTEO
NASAL SALINE
GLYCOLAX
HEALTH SHAKE BY RESOURCE
BENZOYL
ICAR-C
BENZOYL PEROXIDE
JUVEN
LACLOTION
LEXIVA
BEROCCA
MAXI VISION WHOLE BODY FORMULA
MED PASS 2.0
MEGA DELAY
FORTAMET
VYTORIN
BETADINE
AFEDITAB CR
NOVASOURCE 2.0
PROBIOTICA
NITREK
UROXATRAL
POLY-IRON 150 CAPSULES
EZETIMIBE
PROSTAT 64
SILVER NITRATE STICK
PRUNE JUICE
PULMOCARE
REFRESH PM
REFRESH TEARS
BETAMETHASONE
DURAPHEN DM
ROBAFEN
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE ER
SENNA-S
VHC 2.25
XENADERM
BETHANECHOL
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PMCODE

04194
04196
04197
04199
04204
04206
04209
04216
04219
04221
04225
04226
04228
04236
04237
04239
04243
04244
04245
04246
04250
04253
04256
04267
04273
04278
04282
04287
04288
04292
04293
04299
04305
04307
04311
04315
04316
04322
04324
04327
04334
04339
04341
04345
04346
04351

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
BUFFERED ASPIRIN
CADUET
CALCARB 600 WITH VITAMIN D
CALCIUM MAGNESIUM CHELATED
CARMEX
CANCIDAS
CHOLINE MAGNESIUM TRISALICYLATE
THERMOTABS
CENTRAL VITE
CEREFOLIN
BICARBONATE OF SODA
DECONAMINE
DIABETIC TUSSIN
DEEP SEA NASAL SPRAY
DILEX -G
ENLIVE
FIBER TAB
FLORAJEN
FLORANEX TABS
FLORASTOR
BICITRA
HEMOCYTE-F
HYDROCODONE GF
PROMOTE
VOSPIRE ER
RISPERDAL CONSTA
ZEMPLAR
SEA-OMEGA
SENNALAX
SENSIPAR
SOLOSITE
TURMERIC
REFRESH LIQUIGEL
SENNOSIDES
Q-TUSSIN
BIOFLAVONOIDS
ARIXTRA
BIOFREEZE
BISAC-EVAC
BOUDREAUX'S BUTT PASTE
GERI-KOT
HERBAL DRUG (UNSPECIFIED)
HI-CAL
BIOTIN
I-VITE PROTECT
JANTOVEN
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PMCODE

04357
04367
04370
04379
04380
04383
04388
04392
04393
04397
04406
04407
04416
04421
04422
04423
04424
04427
04429
04437
04438
04446
04448
04452
04465
04471
04477
04485
04486
04487
04491
04499
04502
04527
04533
04534
04538
04542
04556
04561
04562
04569
04571
04573
04576
04582

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
L-TONIC
NASCOBAL
BISACODYL
POLYSACCHARIDE-IRON COMPLEX
BISCO LAX
PROCTOZONE HC CREAM
PANGESTYME
ARTHRITIC BALM
TRUVADA
BIAFINE WOUND DRESSING EMULSION
ABREVA
CAPTOPRIL/HCTZ
AMIBID LA
ERTAPENEM
BABY SHAMPOO
LETROZOLE
TRIFLURIDINE
SCANDICAL
ZOCAL
URELLE
CAYENNE
LYCOPENE
AMMONIUM LACTATE
HYDRO-TUSSIN HC
ICAR-C PLUS
FASLODEX
N-ACETYLCYSTEINE
BLEPHAMIDE
VELCADE
DUKE'S MAGIC MOUTHWASH FORMULA
SYMBICORT
FOLBEE
MEDENT-DM
RENOPLEX
IMIPENEM
MEPROZINE
TALWIN NX
ENTSOL
SEVELAMER HYDROCHLORIDE
RAZADYNE
CALCIPOTRIENE
INNOPRAN XL
ISTALOL
PEXEVA
DULOXETINE
PROKARIN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
04589 TIOTROPIUM BROMIDE
04593 VITEYES
04608 SODIUM HYALURONATE
04615 FLETCHER'S CASTORIA
04621 ASTRAGALUS
04627 TRAVOPROST
04631 EPZICOM
04632 FOSAMPRENAVIR CALCIUM
04642 OYST-CAL
04649 MYFORTIC
04650 BRETHINE
04652 RISEDRONATE SODIUM
04654 TRACLEER
04659 GALANTAMINE
04672 ETHEZYME
04674 NATEGLINIDE
04808 BROMOCRIPTINE
05001 CLOBEX SHAMPOO
05010 BUFFERIN
05012 PRESERVISION
05017 MINTOX
05024 BUMEX
05033 LUNESTA
05035 BUPIVACAINE
05038 SINUS RINSE KIT
05040 COMBUNOX
05050 PHYTOSTEROLS
05051 VESICARE
05056 ZEGERID
05066 CAMPRAL
05071 TARCEVA
05072 BONIVA
05074 ENABLEX
05081 OXYIR
05087 DIABETIC TUSSIN DM
05090 NEVANAC
05091 OXYDOSE
05095 BUTALBITAL
05097 LYRICA
05099 CLOTRIMAZOLE-BETAMETHASONE DIPROPRIONATE
05106 GLIPIZIDE ER
05116 CARDIOTEK RX
05128 ALOE VESTA
05133 RENAX
05145 BUTISOL
05153 FOLBIC TABLETS
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PMCODE

05158
05162
05164
05174
05176
05178
05179
05188
05194
05199
05205
05207
05217
05218
05234
05244
05248
05259
05261
05264
05265
05266
05269
05271
05272
05278
05279
05287
05291
05304
05308
05310
05314
05317
05320
05328
05335
05336
05337
05338
05342
05347
05348
05355
05370
05375

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
ISOCORT
BYETTA
NIRAVAM
ANTARA
AVASTIN
FOSRENOL
CASPOFUNGIN ACETATE
C-LEXIN
DUTASTERIDE
NITROTAB
C-RON FA
CEFUROXIME AXETIL
PEDIATEX-DM
CICLOPIROX
BROMTAPP
ROZEREM
CRANTEX LA
OMACOR
SOLIFENACIN
ASMANEX TWISTHALER
CAFFEINE
SANCTURA
INSPRA
METANX
FORMOTEROL
OCUVITE LUTEIN
ALIMTA
ESSIAC TEA
LIDOCAINE/PRILOCAINE
ACTICOAT ABSORBENT
MUCINEX DM
CALADRYL
CATHFLO ACTIVASE
PALONOSETRON
CALAMINE
BALANCED B
CALAMINE LOTION
VFEND
LOFIBRA
FLUTICASON-SALMETEROL
ETANERCEPT
CALAN
NATALCARE PLUS
CALCET
CALCIDRINE
CALCIFEROL
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PMCODE

05393
05395
05405
05415
05420
05430
05435
05453
05465
05541
05570
05595
05648
05663
05680
05789
05810
05860
05870
05885
05895
05908
05955
05983
05993
05995
06002
06005
06016
06019
06038
06053
06054
06056
06059
06061
06064
06066
06068
06071
06074
06076
06077
06083
06084
06089

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
CALCITONIN
CALCIUM ACETATE
CALCIUM CARBONATE
CALCIUM
CALCIUM DISODIUM VERSENATE
CALCIUM GLUCONATE
CALCIUM GLUCONATE W/VITAMIN D
CALCIUM SALTS/VITAMIN D
CALCIUM-D
CALTRATE W/VITAMIN D
CAMPHOR
CANTHARIDIN
CAPOTEN
CARAFATE
CARBAMAZEPINE
CARDIZEM
CARISOPRODOL
CASCARA
CASCARA SAGRADA
CASTOR OIL
CATAPRES
CDP PLUS
CECLOR
CEFADROXIL
CEFTIN
CEFAZOLIN
AMBIEN CR
CELESTONE
TAB-A-VITE
SYMLIN
AMITIZA
COMBGEN
FORTICAL
MYTUSSIN AC COUGH
XODOL
ACTOPLUS MET
GLYBURIDE/METFORMIN
LIP BALM
ANASTROZOLE
IMATINIB
ZOLEDRONIC ACID
GOLD BOND MEDICATED BABY POWDER
IVIG
REPLIVA
TRIGLIDE
XIFAXAN
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PMCODE

06094
06100
06102
06103
06106
06110
06111
06114
06116
06118
06120
06121
06122
06125
06126
06135
06147
06157
06161
06164
06168
06182
06192
06193
06194
06198
06210
06213
06214
06229
06234
06236
06237
06238
06247
06249
06251
06276
06277
06291
06302
06304
06308
06309
06311
06312

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
XIBROM
CENTRUM
BIDIL
PARCOPA
PERINDOPRIL
CEPACOL
RYNEZE
OASIS
ZYLET
AZILECT
CEPASTAT
RANEXA
RIFAXIMIN
CEPHALEXIN
AVANDARYL
CEPHULAC
TYGACIL
XPECT-AT
EZETIMIBE & SIMVASTATIN
LEVEMIR
NEXAVAR
TYSABRI
CHANTIX
JANUVIA
REVATIO
VITALERT
CETAPHIL
DILT-XR
CAREZZ CREAM
DAPTOMYCIN
INTERFERON GAMMA-1B
ATRIPLA
CERAVE
ORACEA
FLECAINIDE
SALONPAS
ZELAPAR
BABYLAX
TEARGEN
TELMISARTAN
OLMESARTAN
NEPHPLEX RX
FENUGREEK
QUINARETIC
SUTENT
EMSAM
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
06317 BELLASPAS
06318 CHERATUSSIN
06319 HYLIRA
06374 CHILDREN'S TYLENOL
06400 CHLOR-TRIMETON
06440 CHLORAL HYDRATE
06470 CHLORASEPTIC
06495 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE
06500 CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL W/CLIDINIUM BROMIDE
06590 CHLOROTHIAZIDE
06605 CHLORPHENIRAMINE
06620 CHLORPROMAZINE
06635 CHLORTAB-4
06645 CHLORTHALIDONE
06661 CHLORZOXAZONE
06780 CHROMAGEN
06798 CHROMIUM
06800 CHRONULAC SYRUP
06815 CIMETIDINE
06839 CIPRO
06860 CITRATE OF MAGNESIA
06865 CITRIC ACID
06905 CLEOCIN
06913 CLEOCIN T
06920 CLINDAMYCIN
06925 CLINDAMYCIN (PHOSPHATE)
06935 CLINORIL
06980 CLONAZEPAM
06985 CLONIDINE
06990 CLONOPIN
06993 CLORAZEPATE
07000 CLORPACTIN
07003 CLOTRIMAZOLE
07043 XOLEGEL
07046 ABHR
07047 ALI-FLEX
07048 ALOEMAXLAX
07049 APIDRA
07051 ACTAMIN
07052 GRALLA GEL
07061 REVLIMID
07076 INVEGA
07077 BDR COMPOUND
07078 BRAINSPEED MEMORY
07079 BROVANA
07081 BUDEPRION SR
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PMCODE

07082
07083
07084
07086
07087
07088
07089
07098
07099
07100
07101
07102
07103
07104
07106
07107
07109
07111
07112
07113
07114
07117
07118
07119
07121
07122
07124
07126
07127
07128
07129
07131
07132
07137
07144
07150
07177
07180
07183
07184
07186
07187
07190
07191
07192
07193

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
CLEAR-ATADINE
CORN SILK
CYTRA-K
DE-CHLOR DM
DERMACERIN
D-MANNOSE
CALLEX OINTMENT
CALAZIME PROTECTANT PASTE
CALCIUM CITRATE W/VITAMIN D
CARRASYN
CHAPARRAL LEAF
CHLOREX A
CITRUS CALCIUM WITH VITAMIN D
KLACK'S SOLUTION COMPOUND
CINNAMON
DUOTAN
DURATAN FORTE
DYTAN-CS
ELTA SEAL SKIN PROTECTANT
FETRIN
FLEX-A-MIN COMPLETE
OPANA
FOCUS SMART
FOLTABS 800
FORMULATION R
COLEUS FORSKOHLII EXTRACT
GOLDEN OINTMENT
GERAVIM
GREEN SOURCE
HEMOZYME ELIXIR
H-TUSS-D
HYDEX PD
HYDRO-PC I
EXFORGE
PROAIR HFA
COD LIVER OIL
FLORA-Q
CODEINE
JANUMET
KETOPROFEN CREAM
LACTREX
LODRANE 12 HOUR
CODEINE SULFATE
MAG 64
M.V.l.-12
MAGIC BULLET
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PMCODE

07194
07197
07211
07218
07219
07221
07222
07223
07224
07226
07227
07249
07250
07251
07252
07253
07254
07256
07259
07260
07261
07262
07263
07264
07265
07266
07267
07269
07271
07272
07273
07274
07275
07276
07277
07278
07279
07281
07282
07283
07284
07291
07292
07294
07296
07297

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
MIGQUIN
FENTORA
SPRYCEL
GLUMETZA
NEWPHASE COMPLETE
NUHIST
OCUGUARD PLUS WITH LUTEIN
OPANA ER
OPTI-VITAMINS
PACAPS
PREMIER FORMULA FOR OCULAR NUTRITION
PEACH KERNEL
COGENTIN
PERCOCET 10
PERCOCET 7.5
PERFECT IRON
PINK PASSION
PINXAV
PROSTATE FORMULA
PROTEINEX
PSESSENTIALS
PSORION
QUALAQUIN
RECREO POWDER
COLACE
RENA-VITE
ROYAL JELLY
SANDOSOURCE PEPTIDE
SENIOR EYE VISION
SENSI-CARE
SILYMARIN
SOLIA
COLCHICINE
SPECTRIENT
STRAUSS HEART DROPS
SUPER COLON CLEANSE
ATIVAN-HALDOL-REGLAN SUPPOSITORY
SWISS KRISS
TACTINAL
TANDEM PLUS
NEUPRO
TRI-VITE
TRIPLE MAGNESIUM COMPLEX
V-C FORTE
WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA BONE DENSITY
KIDS VIBE:MULTIVITAMIN/MINERAL
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PMCODE

07298
07299
07301
07302
07303
07305
07307
07308
07309
07310
07311
07312
07313
07314
07315
07316
07317
07318
07319
07320
07321
07322
07323
07324
07326
07327
07328
07330
07331
07332
07333
07334
07336
07337
07338
07339
07341
07342
07343
07344
07346
07347
07348
07349
07351
07353

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
VISION ESSENTIALS
VISION FORMULA
ALLERX DOSE PACK
BIOPLUS
BIOTENE WITH CALCIUM
COLD TABLETS
COMPRO
CONISON
CRANBERRY EXTRACT WITH VITAMIN C
DERMAFUNGAL
CONSTANT CARE VASELINE
FERROCITE
COLDRINE
GLADASE
COLESTID
HEMATINIC PLUS
HYDRON PCS
HYDROPHOR
HYOSPAZ
COLLAGENASE ABC
INNERCLEAN
MAGNEBIND 200
KRESTOL SALVE
METAFIBER
PEARL BIOTIC
NUTRI-RENAL
OYSCO 500 WITH D
COLLYRIUM
PHENADOZ
POLYVINYL ALCOHOL
PROCEL
PROSTATE HEALTH
PROTECTAVISION
RACEPINEPHRINE
REPLETE
RHINACLEAR
R-TANNA
SENOKOTXTRA
SENTRY
SILTUSSIN
SUNVITE
SOOTHANOL
SUPER B-50 COMPLEX
TEKTURNA
TOTAL PARENTERAL NUTRITION
VENASTAT
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PMCODE

07354
07356
07357
07358
07359
07361
07362
07363
07364
07366
07367
07368
07369
07371
07372
07373
07374
07376
07377
07378
07379
07381
07382
07383
07396
07462
07463
07464
07467
07469
07470
07471
07472
07478
07483
07484
07485
07486
07487
07488
07489
07491
07492
07493
07501
07502

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
VESANOID
VISUTEIN
MICROKLENZ
NIFEDIAC CC
NIFEREX GOLD
CAVILON EMOLLIENT
CADEXOMER IODINE
CAPSICUM OLEORESIN
CELERY SEED
VITAMIN D3
ZEAXANTHIN W/LUTEIN
ZOLINZA
BREATH EZ
CARBOXYMETHYLCELLULOSE
4-AMINOPYRIDINE
ACTIVON
ALLFLEX
AMERIGEL
ANALGESIC PATCH
AB-PLO
QUICK COLON
CHROMAX
CODAL-DH SYRUP
C-PHEN
PRISMA
DIABETISOURCE AC
DIUREX
DY-G
COMPAL
FORMULA #220
COMPAZINE
GANI-TUSS-DM NR
GARLIC AND CAYENNE COMPLEX
COMPOUND W
GREER'S GOO COMPOUND
HYDRO-DP
INFUVITE ADULT
J-MAX
KETOCAM COMPOUND
KETAMINE/ATIVAN COMPOUND
KETOPROFEN/ATIVAN COMPOUND
LEVACET
LIDOCAINE/MAALOX/BENADRYL COMPOUND
LIDOCAINE/MEDROL/DIPHENHYDRAMINE/CARA
METAZYME
PHOSPHATIDYL CHOLINE
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PMCODE

07504
07506
07509
07511
07512
07513
07514
07516
07517
07518
07519
07521
07522
07523
07524
07526
07633
07670
07674
07676
07677
07678
07679
07680
07681
07682
07683
07684
07686
07687
07688
07689
07691
07692
07693
07694
07696
07697
07698
07699
07700
07701
07702
07703
07706
07740

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
PROFERRIN-FORTE
PRO-CLEAR ANTITUSSIVE/EXPECTORANT
UNIDERM
ULTIMATE H.A. FORMULA
ULTIMATE OIL
ULTRA GREENS
UNI-SALVE
VI-Q-TUSS
VITA-LEA
SF5000 PLUS
SECURA PROTECTIVE OINTMENT
SKINTEGRITY
ZINO
ZIOX
ZOLENE HC
PROANTHOCYANIDIN
QUASENSE
CORGARD
GENAHIST
HYFIBER
HY-KXP
FEROTRINSIC
SECURA EXTRA PROTECTIVE CREAM
CORICIDIN
DYPHYLLINE-GG
CHLORTUSSIN
ABC PLUS
ABC PLUS SENIORS
AIRET
ALLANDERM-T
INSULIN ASPART
BENADRYL/LIDO/CYTOTEC/KENALOG
DIFIL-G
CERTUSS
CALCIUM, MAGNESIUM AND VITAMIN D
NO. 739 COLON CLEANSE FORMULA
COMFORT KIT
IMMUNOTIX 3-6
INFLAMMA-BLOX
ONCOPLEX SGS
ONE-A-DAY MAXIMUM FORMULA
ACETAMINOPHEN/PENTAZOCINE
PERFOROMIST
PERIGUARD OINTMENT
MYCOPHENOLIC ACID
CORRECTOL
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
07755 CORTAID
07760 CORTEF
07780 CORTIFOAM
07795 CORTISONE
07920 COUGH SYRUP
07930 COUMADIN
07997 CREON
08015 CROMOLYN
08075 CYANIDE ANTIDOTE PACKAGE
08085 CYANOCOB
08090 CYANOCOBALAMIN
08135 CYCLOCORT
08153 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
08180 CYPROHEPTADINE
08230 CYTOMEL
08245 CYTOXAN
08385 DALLERGY
08390 DALMANE
08400 DANAZOL
08401 OSTEOMATRIX
08402 OCUHEALTH
08403 OSTEOSHEATH
08404 RESVERAFOL
08406 SELAN CREAM
08407 SUPER CALCIUM 1200
08408 SUPER BIO-CURCUMIN
08409 SUPERZYMES
08411 SU-TUSS DM
08420 DANTRIUM
08425 DANTROLENE
08440 DAPSONE
08470 DARVOCET-N
08475 DARVON
08535 DDAVP
08565 DEBROX
08585 DECADRON
08605 DECADRON-LA
08640 DECLOMYCIN
08753 DELSYM
08770 DELTASONE
08823 DENOREX
08835 DEPAKENE
08836 DEPAKOTE
08865 DEPO-MEDROL
08870 DEPO-PROVERA
08880 DEPO-TESTOSTERONE
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PMCODE

08955
08965
09020
09025
09075
09120
09173
09175
09305
09370
09390
09433
09455
09470
09535
09545
09585
09600
09630
09640
09690
09710
09839
09850
09920
09925
09980
09995
10025
10087
10089
10130
10145
10210
10325
10355
10380
10440
10485
10525
10530
10575
10800
10810
10815
10865

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
DERMACORT
DERMAREX
DESIPRAMINE
DESITIN
DEXAMETHASONE
DEXEDRINE
DEXTROMETHORPHAN COUGH
DEXTROSE
DIAMOX
DIAZEPAM
DIBUCAINE
DICLOXACILLIN
DICYCLOMINE
DIDRONEL
DIGITALIS
DIGOXIN
DILANTIN
DILAUDID
DILOR-G
DIMENHYDRINATE
DIMETAPP
DIOCTO
DIPHENHIST
DIPHENHYDRAMINE
DIPYRIDAMOLE
DISALCID
DITAN
DITROPAN
DIURIL
DOCUSATE
DOCUSATE CALCIUM
DOLOPHINE
DOMEBORO
DONNATAL
DOXEPIN
DOXYCYCLINE
DRAMAMINE
DRISDOL
DRIXORAL
DSS
DSS W/CASANTHRANOL
DULCOLAX
DURICEF
DV
DYAZIDE
DYRENIUM
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PMCODE

10875
10905
10925
10970
10975
10985
11025
11065
11100
11130
11152
11190
11260
11340
11355
11390
11433
11540
11548
11575
11615
11665
11667
11668
11740
11745
11765
11800
11850
11920
11945
12025
12035
12055
12078
12193
12245
12255
12275
12285
12300
12340
12415
12465
12480
12490

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
E.E.S.
E-MYCIN
EAR DROPS
ECONOPRED
ECOTRIN
EDECRIN
EFUDEX
ELAVIL
ELDERTONIC ELIXIR
ELECTROLYTE
ELOCON
EMETROL
EMPIRIN W/CODEINE
ENDURON
ENFAMIL
ENSURE
ENZYME
EPINEPHRINE
EPIPEN
EPSOM SALT
ERGOCALCIFEROL
ERYTHROMYCIN
ERYTHRO-RX
ERYTHROMYCIN OPHTHALMIC
ESTRACE
ESTRADIOL
ESTRATEST
ESTROGEN
ETHAMBUTOL
ETRAFON
EUCERIN
EX-LAX
EXCEDRIN
EXTENDRYL
EYE PREPARATION
FELDENE
FENOPROFEN
FEOSOL
FEOSTAT
FER-IN-SOL
FERGON
FERO-FOLIC-500
FERRO-SEQUEL
FERROUS FUMARATE
FERROUS GLUCONATE
FERROUS SULFATE
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
12521 FIBERCON
12550 FIORINAL
12555 FIORINAL NO. 1
12585 FLAGYL
12615 FLEET BISACODYL
12620 FLEET ENEMA
12622 FLEET GLYCERIN SUPPOSITORY
12635 FLEXERIL
12665 FLORINEF ACETATE
12690 FLUOCINOLONE
12735 FLUORIDE
12763 FLUOROMETHOLONE
12770 FLUOROURACIL
12780 FLUPHENAZINE
12785 FLURA-DROPS
12810 FLURAZEPAM
12830 FLUZONE
12865 FOLIC ACID
12880 FOLVITE
12920 FORMALIN
12967 FORTAZ
13096 FUNGOID
13105 FURADANTIN
13118 FUROSEMIDE
13205 GARAMYCIN
13220 GAVISCON
13308 GENEBS
13320 GENTAMICIN
13455 GERITOL
13515 GINSENG
13535 GLUCAGON
13550 GLUCOSE
13553 GLUCOTROL
13590 GLUTOSE
13595 GLY-OXIDE
13655 GLYCOPYRROLATE
13775 GRANULEX
13785 GRIFULVIN
13815 GUAIADEX SYRUP
13818 GUAIFED
13830 GUAIFENESIN & DEXTROMETHORPHAN HBR
13835 GUAIFENESIN
13838 GUAIFENESIN W/CODEINE
13875 GUIATUSS
13880 GUIATUSS A.C. SYRUP
13885 GUIATUSSIN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
13890 GUIATUSSIN W/CODEINE
13999 HALCION
14000 HALDOL
14040 HALOPERIDOL
14090 HEAD & SHOULDERS
14135 HEMATINIC
14180 HEMORRHOIDAL OINTMENT
14195 HEMORRHOIDAL SUPPOSITORY
14217 HEP-FLUSH
14225 HEP-LOCK
14240 HEPARIN
14245 HEPARIN LOCK FLUSH SOLUTION
14278 HEPTAMINE
14305 HETRAZAN
14370 HEXAVITAMIN
14415 HIBICLENS
14440 HIPREX
14714 HUMATE-P
14717 HUMATROPE
14727 HUMULIN
14770 HYCODAN
14805 HYCOTUSS
14840 HYDRALAZINE
14855 HYDRALAZINE-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-RESERPIN
14860 HYDRAMINE
14875 HYDREA
14930 HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
14955 HYDROCODONE
14965 HYDROCORTISONE
14985 HYDRODIURIL
14990 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
15005 HYDROMORPHONE
15025 HYDROPHILIC OINTMENT
15065 HYDROXY-PROGESTERONE
15070 HYDROXYCHLOROQUINE
15090 HYDROXYUREA
15100 HYDROXYZINE
15105 HYDROXYZINE PAMOATE
15240 HYPOTEARS
15305 HYTONE
15307 HYTRIN
15375 IBERET-FOLIC-500
15395 IBUPROFEN
15455 ICY HOT ANALGESIC BALM
15520 IMIPRAMINE
15535 IMMUGLOBIN
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PMCODE

15540
15545
15555
15575
15590
15600
15630
15670
15680
15685
15798
15865
15870
15885
15990
16075
16090
16095
16105
16210
16220
16245
16255
16268
16365
16440
16455
16475
16505
16523
16525
16590
16650
16710
16728
16785
16800
16895
16915
16925
16950
16955
16970
16975
17070
17115

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
IMMUNE SERUM GLOBULIN
IMODIUM
IMURAN
INDERAL
INDOCIN
INDOMETHACIN
INH
INSTA GLUCOSE
INSULIN
INTAL
IOPHEN-C
IRON & B COMPLEX PLUS
IRON PREPARATION
IRON W/VITAMIN C
ISONIAZID
ISOPTO HYOSCINE
ISOPTO TEARS
ISORDIL
ISOSORBIDE
K-LOR
K-LYTE/CL
K-PHOS
K-PHOS NEUTRAL
K-TAB
KAOPECTATE
KAY CIEL
KAYEXALATE
KEFLEX
KENALOG
KERASOL
KERI
KETAMINE
KLARON
KLOR-CON
KLOTRIX
KONDREMUL
KONSYL
L-THYROXINE
LACRI-LUBE
LACT-AID
LACTINEX
LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS
LACTOSE
LACTULOSE
LANOLIN
LANOXIN

Page 30



Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
17165 LASIX
17243 LAXATIVE
17265 LECITHIN
17320 LEUCOVORIN
17325 LEUKERAN
17345 LEVODOPA
17365 LEVOTHROID
17370 LEVOTHYROXINE
17375 LEVSIN
17390 LEVSINEX
17440 LIBRAX
17450 LIBRIUM
17465 LIDA-MANTLE
17475 LIDEX
17485 LIDOCAINE
17495 LIDOCAINE HCL W/EPINEPHRINE
17530 LIMBITROL
17560 LIORESAL
17600 LIPOFLAVONOID
17660 LIQUI-DOSS
17715 LITHIUM
17750 LIVER EXTRACT
17825 LO/OVRAL
17834 LOCOID
17838 LODRANE
17865 LOMOTIL
17868 LOMUSTINE
17875 LONITEN
17878 LONOX
17880 LOPERAMIDE
17883 LOPID
17885 LOPRESSOR
17888 LORAZEPAM
17925 LOTRIMIN
17940 LOXAPINE
17945 LOXITANE
17975 LUBRIDERM
18020 LURIDE DROPS
18050 LYSINE
18125 MAALOX
18130 MACRODANTIN
18195 MAGNESIUM CITRATE
18205 MAGNESIUM OXIDE
18215 MAGNESIUM SULFATE
18223 MAGONATE
18315 MANDELAMINE
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PMCODE

18430
18498
18515
18520
18523
18552
18555
18600
18640
18643
18645
18655
18663
18670
18685
18695
18755
18760
18775
18795
18820
18920
18930
18985
19025
19035
19070
19090
19118
19140
19175
19180
19208
19210
19218
19233
19242
19280
19290
19313
19350
19360
19375
19445
19455
19460

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
MARGESIC
MAXAIR
MAXIDEX
MAXITROL
MAXZIDE
MEBENDAZOLE
MECLIZINE
MEDICATED COUGH DROPS
MEDROL
MEDROXYPROGESTERONE
MEFOXIN
MEGACE
MEGESTROL
MELLARIL
MELPHALAN
MENEST
MEPERGAN
MEPERIDINE
MEPHYTON
MEPROBAMATE
MERCAPTOPURINE
MESTINON
METAMUCIL
METHADONE
METHAZOLAMIDE
METHENAMINE
METHOCARBAMOL
METHOTREXATE
METHYCLOTHIAZIDE
METHYLCELLULOSE
METHYLPHENIDATE
METHYLPREDNISOLONE
METOCLOPRAMIDE
METOLAZONE
METOPROLOL
METRONIDAZOLE
MEVACOR
MICATIN
MICONAZOLE
MICRO-K EXTENCAPS
MIDOL
MIDRIN
MILK OF MAGNESIA
MINERAL OIL
MINIPRESS
MINOCIN
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PMCODE

19465
19478
19575
19590
19618
19633
19635
19650
19675
19680
19699
19705
19715
19785
19825
19835
19840
19853
19870
19925
19995
20000
20010
20055
20060
20080
20095
20110
20135
20175
20260
20270
20285
20290
20310
20325
20360
20405
20430
20435
20505
20595
20690
20693
20730
20798

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
MINOCYCLINE
MINOXIDIL
MOBAN
MOBISYL
MODURETIC
MOMENTUM
MICONAZOLE NITRATE
MORPHINE
MOTRIN
MOUTHWASH
MS CONTIN
MUCI LAX
MUCOMYST
MULTI-VITAMIN
MULTIPLE VITAMINS
MULTIPLE VITAMINS W/MINERALS
MULTIVITAMIN
MULTIVITAMIN/FLUORIDE
MULTIVITAMINS & MINERALS
MURINE
MYADEC
MYAMBUTOL
MYCELEX
MYCOLOG
MYCOSTATIN
MYLANTA
MYLICON
MYOFLEX
MYSOLINE
NAFCILLIN
NAPHCON
NAPHCON-A
NAPROSYN
NAPROXEN
NARCAN
NASAL DECONGESTANT
NATABEC
NATURAL VEGETABLE LAXATIVE
NAUSETROL
NAVANE
NEMBUTAL
NEO-SYNEPHRINE
NEOMYCIN
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B
NEOSPORIN
NEPHROCAPS
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PMCODE

20835
20885
21010
21125
21130
21143
21145
21150
21155
21160
21176
21185
21203
21225
21245
21280
21290
21385
21390
21403
21513
21530
21585
21605
21670
21695
21750
21765
21860
21865
21875
21925
21930
21970
21981
21995
22015
22030
22065
22110
22120
22185
22208
22233
22242
22287

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
NEUTRA-PHOS
NIACIN
NIFEREX
NITRO T.D.
NITRO-BID
NITRO-DUR
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROFURAZONE
NITROGEN
NITROGLYCERIN
NITROLINGUAL
NITROSTAT
NIZORAL
NOLVADEX
NOR-Q.D.
NORFLEX
NORGESIC
NOROXIN
NORPACE
NORTRIPTYLINE
NTG
NU-IRON
NUPERCAINAL
NUTRACORT
NYQUIL LIQUI-CAPS
NYSTATIN
OCEAN MIST
OGEN
OPIUM
OPIUM AND BELLADONNA
OPIUM EXTRACT
ORABASE
ORABASE W/BENZOCAINE PASTE
ORASONE
ORATUSS
ORETIC
ORGANIDIN
ORINASE
ORPHENADRINE
OS-CAL
OS-CAL 500
OTOCORT
OUTGRO
OXACILLIN
OXAZEPAM
OXYBUTYNIN CHLORIDE
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PMCODE

22303
22305
22306
22315
22348
22350
22520
22525
22585
22613
22630
22643
22745
22770
22810
22845
22875
22905
23120
23215
23285
23310
23370
23385
23390
23415
23430
23440
23523
23524
23535
23585
23610
23715
23753
23755
23798
23845
23970
24015
24045
24058
24080
24175
24195
24300

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
OXYCODONE HCL
OXYCODONE HCL & ACETAMINOPHEN
OXYCODONE W/APAP
OXYGEN
OYSCO 500
OYSTER SHELL & VITAMIN D
PAMELOR
PAMINE
PANAFIL
PANASOL
PANCREASE
PANCRELIPASE
PANZYME
PAPAVERINE
PARAFON FORTE
PAREGORIC
PARLODEL
PATCHOULY OIL
PEDIALYTE
PENICILLIN
PENTAZOCINE
PENTOBARBITAL
PEPTO-BISMOL
PERCOCET-5
PERCODAN
PERDIEM GRANULE
PERI-COLACE
PERIACTIN
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE W/AMITRIPTYLINE
PERSANTINE
PETROLATUM
PHAZYME
PHENAZOPYRIDINE
PHENELZINE
PHENERGAN
PHENERGAN W/CODEINE
PHENOBARBITAL
PHENTERMINE
PHENYLEPHRINE
PHENYTOIN
PHILLIPS MILK OF MAGNESIA
PHISOHEX
PHYTONADIONE
PILOCARPINE
PLAQUENIL
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PMCODE

24355
24410
24415
24420
24470
24510
24525
24530
24543
24590
24650
24653
24685
24695
24795
24805
24830
24850
24855
24885
24890
24950
24960
24975
24995
25040
25055
25078
25150
25180
25193
25213
25220
25240
25243
25250
25255
25305
25328
25330
25358
25365
25430
25432
25500
25510

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
PNEUMOVAX
POLLEN ANTIGEN
POLY-VI-FLOR
POLY-VI-SOL
POLYMYXIN
POLYSPORIN
POLYVITAMIN
POLYVITAMIN DROPS
POLYVITAMIN W/IRON
POT CHLOR
POTASSIUM
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE
UROCIT-K
POTASSIUM GLUCONATE
PRAMOSONE
PRAZOSIN
PRE-NATAL VITAMINS
PRED FORTE
PRED MILD
PREDNISOLONE
PREDNISONE
PREMARIN
PREMARIN VAGINAL
PRENATAL FORMULA (VITAMINS)
PREPARATION H CREAM
PRIMATENE MIST
PRIMIDONE
PRINIVIL
PROBENECID
PROCAINAMIDE
PROCALAMINE
PROCARDIA
PROCHLORPERAZINE
PROCTOCORT
PROCTOCREAM-HC
PROCTOFOAM
PROCTOFOAM-HC
PROGESTERONE
PROLASTIN
PROLIXIN
PROMETH
PROMETHAZINE
PROMETHAZINE VC W/CODEINE
PROMETHAZINE W/CODEINE
PROPLEX
PROPOXYPHENE
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PMCODE

25545
25560
25638
25640
25674
25695
25800
25810
25820
25825
25965
26020
26035
26045
26255
26320
26425
26453
26475
26705
26715
26740
26750
26760
26785
26805
26810
26830
26835
26840
26860
26870
26890
26930
26958
27130
27190
27300
27340
27368
27373
27374
27405
27445
27459
27545

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
PROPOXYPHENE W/APAP
PROPYLTHIOURACIL
PROVENTIL
PROVERA
PROZAC
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
PYRAZINAMIDE
PYRIDIUM
PYRIDOSTIGMINE
PYRIDOXINE HCL
QUESTRAN
QUINAMM
QUINIDINE
QUININE SULFATE
REGLAN
RENACIDIN
RESERPINE
RESTORIL
RETIN-A
RIFADIN
RIFAMPIN
RIOPAN
RIOPAN PLUS
RITALIN
ROBAXIN
ROBINUL
ROBINUL FORTE
ROBITUSSIN
ROBITUSSIN A-C SYRUP
ROBITUSSIN-CF
ROBITUSSIN-DM SYRUP
ROCALTROL
ROLAIDS
RONDEC SYRUP
ROXICET
RUTIN
RYNATAN
SALAGEN
SALICYLATE
SALINE
SALIVART
SALIVA SUBSTITUTE
SALSALATE
SANTYL
SARNA
SCOPOLAMINE
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PMCODE

27550
27725
27735
27749
27770
27785
27795
27835
27840
27855
27985
27995
28015
28030
28080
28085
28165
28350
28358
28390
28391
28399
28455
28490
28495
28520
28595
28665
28683
28740
28790
28800
28825
28910
28965
29250
29275
29285
29365
29488
29498
29533
29574
29581
29705
29785

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
SCOPOLAMINE HYDROBROMIDE
SELENIUM
SELSUN BLUE
SENEXON
SENNA
SENOKOT
SENOKOT S
SEPTRA
SEPTRA DS
SERAX
SILVADENE
SILVER NITRATE
SILVER SULFADIAZINE
SIMETHICONE
SINEMET
SINEQUAN
SINUTAB NON-DRYING
SKELAXIN
SKIN PREPARATION
SLOW-K
SLOW-MAG
SMZ
SODIUM BICARBONATE
SODIUM CARBONATE
SODIUM CHLORIDE
SODIUM CHLORIDE BACTERIOSTATIC
SODIUM FLUORIDE
SODIUM PHOSPHATE
SODIUM SULFACETAMIDE OPHTH
SOLARCAINE
SOLU-CORTEF
SOLU-MEDROL
SOMA
SORBITOL
SOYBEAN OIL
SPIRONOLACTONE
SSKi
STADOL
STELAZINE
STERILE WATER FOR IRRIGATION
STEROID(S)
STOOL SOFTENER
STRESS FORMULA W/ZINC
STRESS TABLETS
SUDAFED
SULAMYD SODIUM
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PMCODE

29815
29825
29840
29843
29865
29888
29998
30195
30305
30329
30395
30495
30535
30553
30575
30585
30630
30655
30730
30756
30777
30781
30782
30800
30880
30915
31005
31025
31045
31120
31235
31318
31325
31335
31395
31400
31455
31490
31542
31543
31550
31630
31655
31658
31660
31670

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
SULFACETAMID
SULFADIAZINE
SULFAMETHOXAZOLE
SULFAMETHOX W/TRIMETHOPRIM
SULFASALAZINE
SULFATRIM
SULINDAC
SURFAK
SYMMETREL
SYNACORT
SYNTHROID
TAGAMET
TALWIN
TAMOXIFEN
TAO
TAPAZOLE
TAVIST
TEARS NATURALE
TEGRETOL
TEMAZEPAM
TENEX
TENORETIC
TENORMIN
TERAZOL
TESSALON PERLE
TESTOSTERONE
TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOID
TETRACAINE
TETRACYCLINE
THEO-DUR
THEOPHYLLINE
THERA-GESIC BALM
THERAGRAN
THERAGRAN-M
THERAPEUTIC VITAMIN
THERAPEUTIC VITAMIN & MINERAL -
THIAMINE
THIOGUANINE
THIOTHIXENE
THIORIDAZINE
THORAZINE
THYROID
TIGAN
TIMOLOL
TIMOPTIC
TINACTIN
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PMCODE

31720
31723
31725
31728
31775
31780
31895
31927
31938
31939
31945
31997
32013
32145
32190
32195
32200
32245
32273
32290
32363
32390
32395
32405
32438
32460
32515
32710
32735
32855
32905
32920
32925
32930
32945
33092
33150
33170
33225
33240
33280
33300
33365
33380
33555
33573

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
TITRALAC
TOBRADEX
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBREX OPHTHALMIC
TOLINASE
TOLMETIN
TPN ELECTROLYTES
TRANDATE
TRANSDERM-NITRO
TRANSDERM-SCOP
TRANXENE
TRAZODONE
TRENTAL
TRI-VI-SOL
TRIAM
TRIAMCINOLONE
TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE
TRIAMINIC
TRIAMTERENE
TRIAVIL
TRIFLUOPERAZINE
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL
TRILAFON
TRILISATE
TRIMETHOPRIM
TRINSICON
TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC
TUCKS
TUMS
TUSSIONEX
TYLENOL
TYLENOL NO. 3
TYLENOL NO. 4
TYLENOL W/CODEINE
TYLOX
UNASYN
UNIFIBER
UNISOM
URECHOLINE
UREX
URISED
URISPAS
UROGESIC
UROQID-ACID
VALIUM
VALPROIC ACID
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
33580 VANCOCIN
33588 VANCOMYCIN
33670 VASELINE
33677 VASERETIC
33685 VASOCIDIN
33780 VEETIDS
33843 VENTOLIN
33858 VERAPAMIL
33895 VERMOX
34090 VIBRAMYCIN
34103 VICKS VAPORUB
34110 VICODIN
34120 VICON FORTE
34125 VICON-C
34220 VIOKASE
34248 VIROPTIC
34260 VISINE
34263 VISKEN
34270 VISTARIL
34360 VITAMIN A
34370 VITAMIN A & D
34425 VITAMIN B COMPLEX
34435 VITAMIN B COMPLEX ELIXIR
34450 VITAMIN B COMPLEX W/VITAMIN C
34455 VITAMIN B-1
34495 VITAMIN B-12
34500 VITAMIN B-12 CRYSTALLINE
34510 VITAMIN B-6
34520 VITAMIN C
34525 VITAMIN C & E
34560 VITAMIN CHEWABLE CHILDREN'S
34565 VITAMIN D
34575 VITAMIN E
34623 VITAMIN K
34625 VITAMIN(S)
34675 VITRON-C
34685 VIVACTIL
34695 VIVONEX
34725 VOLTAREN
34740 VOSOL OTIC
34775 WARFARIN
34800 WATER FOR IRRIGATION
34805 WATER PURIFIED
34855 WESTCORT
34985 WYGESIC
35023 XANAX

Page 41



PMCODE

35050
35060
35155
35224
35240
35245
35250
35260
35295
35341
35350
35405
35425
35430
35445
35450
35530
35590
35595
40150
40185
40250
40285
40430
40455
40460
40465
40520
40580
40605
40610
40635
40755
40905
40950
40955
41150
41310
41315
41330
41420
41450
41470
41485
41495
41505

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
XEROFOAM DRESSING
XYLOCAINE
ZAROXOLYN
ZESTRIL
ZINC
ZINC GLUCONATE
ZINC OXIDE
ZINC SULFATE
ZINCATE
ZOVIRAX
ZYLOPRIM
4-WAY FAST ACTING NASAL SPRAY
ANTIDIARRHEAL AGENT
ANTIEMETIC AGENT
ANTIFUNGAL AGENT
ANTIHISTAMINE
BACTINE
TRIMETHOBENZAMIDE HCL
TRIMETHOPRIM/SULFAMETHOXAZOLE
ASPIR-10
BAYER ASPIRIN
BUTALBITAL/ASPIRIN/CAFFEINE
CALTRATE
COMPLEAT-B
CYCLOPENTOLATE
CYTOTEC
DAILY MULTIVITAMIN
DESYREL
DIABETA
DIPHENOXY/ATROP
DIPHENOXYLATE
DOCUSATE SOD & CASANTHRANOL
FOLEX
ISOPTIN
LOPROX
LOZOL
NASALCROM
POLY-VI-SOL W/IRON
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL
PRAMASONE
ROXANOL
SIMILAC W/IRON
SLOW FE
SODIUM L-THYROXINE
SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFON
SPECTAZOLE
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PMCODE

41715
41745
41780
41800
41810
41820
41830
41845
41850
41855
41860
41865
41875
41880
41905
41915
41928
42425
42800
42880
42985
50035
60035
60040
60080
60115
60205
60270
60325
60370
60550
60555
60595
60615
60640
60665
60735
60740
60775
60790
60795
60800
60835
60870
60905
60920

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
TRONOLANE
UNIPHYL
ZANTAC
HCTZ
OSMOLYTE
GLYCERIN SUPPOSITORIES
PSYLLIUM
PTU
KCL
NPH INSULIN
FOLATE
MOM
CAPTOPRIL
ZORPRIN
THYROXINE
K-LYTE
PSEUDOEPHED/DM
GOLYTELY
NORMAL SALINE
PALADINE
PROPRANOLOL
MICRONASE
ACLOVATE
ADALAT
AMINOCAPROIC ACID
AUGMENTIN
BETOPTIC
BUSPAR
CITRUCEL
CORDARONE
EYE DROPS
EYE WASH
FIORICET
GAMMAGARD
GENTAMICIN OPHTHALMIC
GLYCERIN
INFLUENZA VIRUS VACC
INTRON-A
K-DUR
KLONOPIN
LACHYDRIN
LACTATED RINGER'S
LOTRISONE
MARINOL
METHYLDOPA W/HCTZ
MEXITIL
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PMCODE

60940
60955
61015
61025
61045
61130
61135
61160
61215
61240
61295
61330
61385
61405
61440
61465
61475
61480
61495
61565
61570
61605
61625
70268
89003
89004
89009
89010
89019
89020
89035
89037
89038
89039
89043
89045
89053
89061
89062
89066
89067
89069
89072
89080
91000
91002

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
MSIR
MURO TEARS
NEODEXAIR
NICORETTE
NOVOLIN
PAIN RELIEVER
PEDIACARE
PEPCID
PRIMAXIN
PROPACET
ROCEPHIN
SECTRAL
SULFACETAMIDE SODIUM
TAMBOCOR
TEMOVATE
THEREVAC
TOLAZAMIDE
TOLNAFTATE
TOPICORT
VASOTEC
VERSED
WELLBUTRIN
TRIAMTERENE W/HCTZ
MARIJUANA
ALAMAG PLUS
AMILORIDE HCL W/HCTZ
ANUCORT-HC
BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE
CLONIDINE HCL
CYCLOBENZAPRINE HCL
FLUOCINONIDE
HUMULIN 70/30
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE W/APAP
HYDROCODONE W/ACETAMINOPHEN
INFLAMASE FORTE
LIDOCAINE HCL VISCOUS
NITROFURANTOIN MACROCRYSTALS
POLYTRIM
PRAZOSIN HCL
PRELONE
PROCARDIA XL
PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE
PROPOXYPHENE NAPSYLATE W/APAP
TIMOLOL MALEATE
ALBUTEROL SULFATE
AMILORIDE HCL
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PMCODE

91003
91008
91014
91025
91026
91028
91029
91039
91043
91058
91061
91062
91063
91064
91066
91068
91069
91072
91074
91078
91079
91080
91081
91084
91085
91088
91089
91090
91091
91096
91099
92000
92003
92006
92011
92012
92015
92016
92018
92019
92020
92023
92024
92025
92031
92034

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
ANTIPYRINE W/BENZOCAINE
BROMATANE DX
DOXORUBICIN HCL
GENAPAP
GENASYME
HALOPERIDOL LACTATE
HYDROXYZINE HCL
NIFEDIPINE
PRILOSEC
VERELAN
ACYCLOVIR
ALPRAZOLAM
ATENOLOL
AZTREONAM
BUSPIRONE HCL
CEFTAZIDIME
CEFTRIAXONE
DILTIAZEM HCL
ENALAPRIL
FLECAINIDE ACETATE
FLUOXETINE
FLUTAMIDE
GLIPIZIDE
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE
KETOCONAZOLE
LOVASTATIN
METHIMAZOLE
MEXILETINE
MISOPROSTOL
OMEPRAZOLE
RANITIDINE
ACCUPRIL
ALTACE
BIAXIN
CALCIUM ANTACID
CARDURA
CILOXAN
CLOZARIL
DESOXIMETASONE
DEXTRAN
DEXTROSE 5%-LACTATED RINGERS
DUPHALAC
DURAGESIC
DYNACIRC
FLOXIN
FOSCAVIR
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PMCODE

92038
92042
92043
92044
92048
92051
92052
92055
92057
92059
92061
92062
92063
92070
92071
92073
92076
92078
92079
92080
92087
92091
92104
92105
92107
92111
92112
92115
92116
92117
92120
92122
92123
92124
92125
92126
92128
92130
92132
92135
92137
92138
92140
92141
92142
92143

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
GENTAMICIN SULFATE
HYDROMET
HYOSCYAMINE SULFATE
INFUMORPH
ISOSOURCE
LODINE
LOTENSIN
MIACALCIN
MONOPRIL
MURO 128
NASACORT
NATURAL FIBER
NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN/DEXAMETH
ORAMORPH SR
PEDIA-PROFEN
PLENDIL
PRAVACHOL
PROCRIT
PROSED/DS
PROSOM
STERILE WATER
THEOCHRON
ZEASORB-AF
ZOFRAN
BENAZEPRIL
CIPROFLOXACIN
CLARITHROMYCIN
CLOZAPINE
DICLOFENAC
DIDANOSINE
DOXAZOSIN MESYLATE
EPOETIN ALFA
ESTAZOLAM
ETODOLAC
FELODIPINE
FLUTICASONE
FOSINOPRIL
HALOBETASOL
ISRADIPINE
MESALAMINE
METROGEL
NADOLOL
OFLOXACIN
ONDANSETRON
PENTAMIDINE ISETHIONATE
PENTOXIFYLLINE
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
92145 PIROXICAM
92149 QUINAPRIL
92150 RAMIPRIL
92154 ANAFRANIL
92155 ANSAID
92156 DIFLUCAN
92157 ELIMITE
92159 MINITRAN
92161 TORADOL
92163 ZESTORETIC
92164 LISINOPRIL
92165 CODICLEAR-DH
92174 ENDAL-HD
92175 ENDAL
92178 HUMIBID
92180 LORTAB
92181 LORTAB-ASA
93014 ALLERGY MEDICATION
93022 ARTIFICIAL TEAR SOLUTION
93023 ASACOL
93024 ASPERCREME
93029 BETA CAROTENE
93032 BRONCHO SALINE
93035 CARBIDOPA
93038 CEFZIL
93040 CELLUVISC
93041 CITRACAL
93046 DERMA-SMOOTHE
93048 DILACOR-XR
93054 ELDEPRYL
93057 ENULOSE
93059 EPOGEN
93061 FENESIN
93062 FISH OIL
93065 GAS-X
93066 GENASOFT
93067 GENTAK
93069 GLYNASE
93071 HABITROL
93074 HEMOCYTE
93076 HISTUSSIN D
93078 INFED
93080 ISMO
93086 LEGATRIN
93087 LEVOXINE
93089 LORCET
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
93090 MACROBID
93097 MOISTUREL
93101 NASAL SPRAY
93104 NEUPOGEN
93105 NICODERM
93106 NICOTINE TRANDERMAL SYSTEM
93107 NICOTROL
93109 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
93112 OCUPRESS
93113 OCUVITE
93115 OPTIVITE
93116 ORAGEL
93120 PEDIASURE
93121 PERIDEX
93124 PINDOLOL
93125 PRAMEGEL
93127 PROSCAR
93131 REFRESH
93132 RELAFEN
93144 SLEEPING PILL
93151 SUPPOSITORY
93152 TAC
93156 TOPROL XL
93163 URIMAR-T
93164 VAGISIL
93166 VANTIN
93179 ZITHROMAX
93180 ZNP
93181 ZOCOR
93182 ZOLADEX
93183 ZOLOFT
93184 ZONE- A
93185 ZOSTRIX
93187 NORVASC
93188 NALTREXONE
93192 TICILID
93193 SERTRALINE
93195 HISTAMINE H-2 BLOCKER/ANTAGONIST
93197 RYTHMOL
93199 ASTHMA MEDICATION
93200 ACTIGALL
93202 CYCLOSPORINE
93203 LABETALOL
93204 SELEGILINE
93206 MYCOLYTICS
93208 JEVITY

Page 48



Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
93210 FIBER SUPPLEMENT
93211 AMIODARONE
93212 PAXIL
93213 GEMFIBROZIL
93214 AZITHROMYCIN
93215 FLUCONAZOLE
93220 KETOROLAC
93221 FELBAMATE
93222 SPORANOX
93223 CISPLATIN
93224 CLARITIN
93231 IMITREX
93233 ACULAR II
93234 KERLONE
93237 SIMVASTATIN
93238 BETAPACE
93239 FLURBIPROFEN
93243 LAMISIL
93245 HALFPRIN
93249 VALPROATE
93254 TILADE
93256 PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE
93257 LORATADINE
93258 CARBOPLATIN
93261 CISAPRIDE
93262 MIDAZOLAM HCL
93304 NEPHRO-VITE
93305 GLYBURIDE
93308 DAKIN'S SOLUTION
93312 KETOPROFEN
93313 DOBUTAMINE
93315 PROPAFENONE
93325 EMLA
93328 NUTREN
93334 CLEMASTINE
93337 PROPOFOL
93338 DEMECLOCYCLINE
93340 B 50
93341 FELBATOL
93347 AMBIEN
93348 PHOSLO
93352 FAMOTIDINE
93355 BUPROPION
93362 TICLOPIDINE
93368 DUODERM
93371 MIDODRINE

Page 49



PMCODE

93372
93390
93395
93396
93397
93398
93399
93400
93404
93405
93408
93411
93412
93417
93419
93421
93422
93424
93446
93447
93451
94001
94004
94007
94008
94010
94014
94016
94018
94022
94031
94034
94035
94039
94043
94044
94045
94049
94059
94062
94070
94071
94073
94074
94075
94080

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
BETASERON
ABH
INHALER
AMLODIPINE
BALMEX
URO-MAG
OXAPROZIN
NEBULIZER
SUCRALFATE
SANDOSTATIN
THALIDOMIDE
PROPOXYPHENE/ACETAMINOPHEN
BACMIN
CEFPROZIL
TRIAZOLAM
SELENIUM SULFIDE SHAMPOO
FLUNISOLIDE
FLUDROCORTISONE ACETATE
BETAXOLOL
EMOLLIENT / LOTION / CREAM /MOISTURIZER
CLOMIPRAMINE
SOTALOL
PAROXETINE
ENEMA
DURATUSS
PENTASA
VENLAFAXINE
ZIAC
BABY OIL
BREWERS YEAST
IMDUR
ORTHO-TRICYCLEN
ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE
MAG-TAB
TYLENOL ALLERGY SINUS
AMINO ACID(S)
BEANO
OYSTER SHELL CALCIUM
DOVONEX
MONOKET
EFFEXOR
INDAPAMIDE
OCUFLOX
PULMOZYME
SEREVENT
DESMOPRESSIN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
94081 DIVALPROEX SODIUM
94089 ICAPS
94092 ADEKS
94097 MEPRON
94099 NEURONTIN
94100 NIZATIDINE
94101 OXISTAT
94103 QUININE
94104 RISPERIDONE
94105 VANCENASE AQ
94110 LOZENGES
94113 DIFLUNISAL
94114 GABAPENTIN
94116 HUMULIN R
94117 LOVENOX
94123 BECONASE AQ
94124 CHOLESTYRAMINE
94125 ALEVE
94126 DEMADEX
94127 DAYPRO
94131 GARLIC PILL
94133 TERAZOSIN
94134 DESONIDE
94136 LAMIVUDINE
94137 SULFA
94139 CEFPODOXIME
94143 DEPO INJECTION
94144 VICKS 44D
94145 OINTMENT
94153 ZONALON
94154 LESCOL
94158 RISPERDAL
94160 KYTRIL
94163 ALOE VERA
94164 HISTUSSIN HC
94167 ED A-HIST
94173 ACEBUTOLOL
94174 RHINOCORT
94177 AREDIA
94179 NABUMETONE
94188 FENTANYL
94191 MONISTAT
94196 OCTREOTIDE
95002 BETAGEN
95003 ECONAZOLE
95005 FLONASE
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PMCODE

95016
95017
95021
95022
95023
95024
95025
95029
95036
95044
95045
95046
95047
95050
95061
95062
95067
95068
95072
95073
95074
95081
95088
95089
95092
95097
95100
95101
95111
95112
95114
95115
95116
95119
95122
95130
95133
95136
95140
95141
95142
95144
95149
95152
95155
95157

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
ADDERALL
FAMVIR
ARTHRITIS MEDICATION
FEVERALL
CHILDRENS MOTRIN
FLUVOXAMINE
LUVOX
DOK
BUPRENORPHINE
ROBITUSSIN W/ CODEINE
TYLENOL PM
AMYLASE
ATOVAQUONE
ULTRAM
PAPAYA ENZYME
STROVITE
INTERFERON
PENICILLIN ALUMINUM MONOSTEARATE
BENZTROPINE
BION TEARS
DIMETAPP DM
VICKS FORMULA 44
ESTROPIPATE
METAXALONE
PRAVASTATIN
CARDIOLITE
PROTEIN SUPPLEMENT
T-GEL SHAMPOO
GLUCOPHAGE
HYPERTONIC SALINE
TRUSOPT
NUTROPIN
CAPSAICIN
MULTIVITAMIN W/ IRON
PREVACID
ULTRASE
METFORMIN
THEO
FLUVASTATIN
NEFAZODONE
PREMPRO
LOTREL
ZOSYN
COZAAR
FLAX SEED OIL
COLESTIPOL
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
95160 CLIMARA
95164 DORZOLAMIDE
95167 BIOMOX
95168 HISTINEX HC
95171 HYZAAR
95174 PROGRAF
95177 FINASTERIDE
95180 GLUCERNA
95181 LAMICTAL
95183 FOSAMAX
95184 CLIDINIUM BROMIDE
95189 UNIVASC
95191 EPIVIR
95192 CASODEX
96005 ALENDRONATE SODIUM
96007 CETIRIZINE
96008 HUMULIN N
96009 BENZOCAINE
96013 PALGIC
96020 LEVOXYL
96022 ZYRTEC
96024 CLOBETASOL
96027 DOCUSATE SODIUM
96031 DRONABINOL
96033 LEVOBUNOLOL
96038 MUPIROCIN
96041 TRAMADOL
96042 NEORAL
96043 VALTREX
96044 NASAREL
96045 DEMEROL
96050 HOMEOPATHICS
96058 PRECOSE
96065 GEMCITABINE
96066 NORVIR
96067 ANTIOXIDANTS
96072 TIAZAC
96075 HYDROGEL
96083 NAPRELAN
96086 SULAR
96091 FLOVENT
96093 RITONAVIR
96094 ACARBOSE
96105 TEGADERM
96107 BUMETANIDE
96109 OXYCONTIN
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
96110 CARNITOR
96111 AYR NASAL GEL
96115 SALMETEROL
96122 REMERON
96123 ZEBETA
96125 MELATONIN
96128 AVONEX
96130 LANSOPRAZOLE
96137 DHEA
96138 AMARYL
96141 VIVELLE
96144 ACCOLATE
96147 CELLCEPT
96151 PEPTAMEN
96152 RILUTEK
96153 RILUZOLE
96159 BARLEY GRASS
96164 BETIMOL
96165 ELMIRON
96167 XALATAN
96168 MAVIK
96169 ACIDOPHILUS
96171 MENTAX
96172 OXANDROLONE
96173 ZYPREXA
96174 ALLEGRA
96176 DIFFERIN
97002 OLANZAPINE
97003 RESOURCE STANDARD
97005 CEREBYX
97006 FEIBA VH IMMUNO
97012 PACLITAXEL
97013 PREVALITE
97016 ARICEPT
97017 HUMALOG
97018 MOEXIPRIL
97019 SAW PALMETTO
97020 LIPITOR
97024 ZYFLO
97027 FLINTSTONES VITAMINS
97028 ALPHAGAN
97029 ATUSS DM
97034 ZYBAN
97035 ASTELIN
97036 DIOVAN
97037 PATANOL
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PMCODE

97045
97047
97048
97049
97051
97052
97055
97056
97059
97066
97072
97073
97075
97078
97079
97081
97085
97087
97089
97092
97098
97103
97105
97109
97111
97113
97115
97116
97118
97120
97122
97126
97127
97129
97130
97132
97135
97136
97138
97141
97142
97144
97145
97150
97151
97152

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
LEVAQUIN
MAGNESIUM
NILANDRON
TOPAMAX
VIRACEPT
VIRAMUNE
ESTROSTEP
MIRTAZAPINE
TROGLITAZONE
PANCREATIC ENZYME
HYDROXPROPYL METHYCELLULOSE
LOSARTAN
GENTEAL
ANDRODERM PATCHES
CAMPTOSAR
FRAGMIN
TORSEMIDE
CORTANE B OTIC DROPS
GUANFACINE
TRANDOLAPRIL
PRAMIPEXOLE
ALA-CORT
COMBIVENT
REVIA
TARKA
ZANAFLEX
PANMIST
LANEX
FLEET PHOSPHO-SODA
NISOLDIPINE
PROCANBID
FLOMAX
PANDEL
ST JOHNS WORT
TACROLIMUS
MAXIPIME
VALACYCLOVIR
LAMOTRIGINE
TUSSIN DM
COMBIVIR
COREG
GUAIFENEX
AVAPRO
REQUIP
CHONDROITIN SULFATE
MIRAPEX
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
97154 VINEGAR
97157 ATORVASTATIN
97159 CALCITRIOL
97161 PROMOD
97163 LEVOFLOXACIN
97167 BEROCCA PLUS
97168 SEROQUEL
97170 CENTRUM SILVER
97174 BABY ASPIRIN
97178 PULMICORT TURBUHALER
97179 DENAVIR
97181 OXY IR
98001 MAG-OX
98006 ARTHROTEC
98008 CARVEDILOL
98010 NASONEX
98011 CONSTULOSE
98013 BEE POLLEN
98022 ZOMIG
98023 MERIDIA
98025 MONUROL
98028 PANCOF
98030 ECHINACEA
98033 ALDARA
98036 NORCO
98038 SINGULAIR
98041 VIAGRA
98043 VICOPROFEN
98049 DONEPEZIL HCL
98050 LODOSYN
98051 OS-CAL +D
98053 PREVPAC
98058 OXANDRIN
98059 FLEET BABYLAX
98065 DETROL
98069 EAR WASH
98074 ANDROID
98075 CALCIUM CITRATE
98080 RESINOL
98083 AZOPT
98085 NIASPAN
98086 PLAVIX
98089 TERBINAFINE
98090 ARIMIDEX
98093 MONTELUKAST
98094 REGRANEX
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
98095 SUSTIVA
98096 TOBI
98098 COSOPT
98099 GINKGO
98101 PRANDIN
98103 XELODA
98104 VICODIN TUSS
98106 ANZEMET
98107 IRINOTECAN
98109 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE
98114 CARBATROL
98115 CELEXA
98116 GABITRIL
98117 FENOFIBRATE
98130 BOOST
98131 TOPIRAMATE
98132 OXALIPLATIN
98136 PROMETRIUM
98138 PANNAZ
98139 TIZANIDINE
98141 VALSARTAN
98142 ALREX
98143 COPAXONE
98144 KADIAN
98153 PERIOGARD
98156 MAXALT
98158 TRICOR
98160 ARAVA
98161 CAPECITABINE
98164 LOTEMAX
98167 GRAPESEED EXTRACT
99001 CEFEPIME
99002 CELEBREX
99005 REMICADE
99006 RENAGEL
99008 ALLEGRA D
99013 NASACORT AQ
99014 OMNICEF
99017 RIBAVIRIN
99019 SYNVISC
99023 CORTISPORIN OTIC
99026 GLUCOSAMINE
99028 TYLENOL ARTHRITIS
99030 AVANDIA
99031 ATACAND
99032 BROMFENEX
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PMCODE

99033
99035
99036
99039
99042
99043
99045
99049
99051
99052
99056
99057
99059
99060
99062
99066
99072
99073
99074
99075
99076
99080
99081
99089
99090
99092
99098
99099
99101
99102
99106
99107
99112
99114
99118
99119
99123
99124
99128
99132
99133
99139
99145
99146
99147
99148

Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

Drug Name
CLOPIDOGREL
DURATUSS DM
GLUCOSAMINE CHONDROITIN
LOTENSIN HCT
PACERONE
PROAMATINE
RESCON JR
XENICAL
AVALIDE
ACTIVATED CHARCOAL
GLIMEPIRIDE
HEMOCYTE PLUS
MICARDIS
MICRO-K 10
PRIMACOR
SINEMET CR
PROMETH W/ CODEINE
CIPRO HC
CITALOPRAM
ENBREL
GLUCOSAMINE SULFATE
MIRALAX
MULTIVITAMINS W/ FOLIC ACID
ACIPHEX
ACTOS
ARTHRO-7
NITROQUICK
PLETAL
QUETIAPINE FUMARATE
THERATEARS
XOPENEX
ZADITOR
D-5-W
ENDOCET
NECON
NITROPASTE
MORPHINE SULFATE
NASAL DROPS
LIPASE
EVISTA
ALBUTEROL
MAGIC MOUTHWASH
UROGESIC BLUE
VITAPLEX
ACCUZYME
ARMIDEX
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Medication Code Key: PMCODE and Drug Name in 2007 NHHCS

PMCODE Drug Name
99155 L-CARNITINE
99161 ROPINIROLE HCL
99163 ANAPLEX DM
99167 COQ-10
99172 NOVOLIN 70/30
99183 THERAVITE
99185 UNIRECTIC
99189 CALCIUM W/ VITAMIN D
99197 DOLASETRON MESYLATE
99207 BRIMONIDINE
99210 CARTIA
99211 CITRACAL + D
99213 DIASTAT
99214 DIOVAN HCT
99216 FEXOFENADINE
99219 GINKGO BILOBA
99224 OMEGA-3
99225 RALOXIFENE
99227 UNIRETIC
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PMCODE
07372
35405
00010
03072
00100
07378
07683
07684
00190
93390
07046
02203
04406
96094
96144
92000
01161
99147
94173
00037
00240
00260
00280
07701
00295
00305
00338
00360
96169
99089
60035
07051
05304
00475
93200
02067
99052
01056
07373
00206
06061
99090
93233
91061
60040
95016

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
4-AMINOPYRIDINE
4-WAY FAST ACTING NASAL SPRAY
AANDD II
A+D OINTMENT
AS.A.

AB-PLO

ABC PLUS

ABC PLUS SENIORS
ABDEC

ABH

ABHR

ABILIFY

ABREVA
ACARBOSE
ACCOLATE
ACCUPRIL
ACCURETIC
ACCUZYME
ACEBUTOLOL
ACEON

ACEPHEN
ACETAMINOPHEN
ACETAMINOPHEN W/CODEINE
ACETAMINOPHEN/PENTAZOCINE
ACETAZOLAMIDE
ACETIC ACID
ACETYLCYSTEINE
ACID MANTLE
ACIDOPHILUS
ACIPHEX
ACLOVATE
ACTAMIN
ACTICOAT ABSORBENT
ACTIFED

ACTIGALL

ACTIQ

ACTIVATED CHARCOAL
ACTIVELLA
ACTIVON

ACTONEL
ACTOPLUS MET
ACTOS

ACULARI I
ACYCLOVIR
ADALAT

ADDERALL

Page 60



PMCODE
01281
94092
00583
01034
02029
00597
00598
04122
00645
00078
01169
07686
00685
04004
97103
00725
89003
03208
00780
99133
91000
04041
00790
00825
00830
98033
00845
96005
94125
07047
05279
00880
00915
07687
96174
99008
93014
00980
01067
07301
07374
01030
00099
94163
05128
07048

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ADDERALL XR
ADEKS
ADSORBENT
ADVAIR DISKUS
ADVICOR
ADVIL
AEROBID
AFEDITAB CR
AFRIN
AGGRENOX
AGRYLIN
AIRET
AKINETON
AKWA TEARS LUBRICANT EYE DROPS
ALA-CORT
ALAMAG
ALAMAG PLUS
ALAVERT
ALBUTEIN
ALBUTEROL
ALBUTEROL SULFATE
ALBUTEROL/ATROVENT
ALCOHOL
ALDACTAZIDE
ALDACTONE
ALDARA
ALDOMET
ALENDRONATE SODIUM
ALEVE
ALI-FLEX
ALIMTA
ALKA-SELTZER
ALKERAN
ALLANDERM-T
ALLEGRA
ALLEGRAD
ALLERGY MEDICATION
ALLERGY RELIEF OR SHOTS
ALLERX
ALLERX DOSE PACK
ALLFLEX
ALLOPURINOL
ALOCRIL
ALOE VERA
ALOE VESTA
ALOEMAXLAX
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
02176 ALPHA LIPOIC ACID
97028 ALPHAGAN
02187 ALPHAGAN P
91062 ALPRAZOLAM
98142 ALREX
92003 ALTACE
01145 ALTERNAGEL
04012 ALTOPREV
01223 ALUMINUM CHLORIDE
01225 ALUMINUM HYDROXIDE
01235 ALUMINUM MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE
01255 ALUPENT
01290 AMANTADINE
96138 AMARYL
02212 AMB
93347 AMBIEN
06002 AMBIEN CR
07376 AMERIGEL
04416 AMIBID LA
01405 AMIKACIN
91002 AMILORIDE HCL
89004 AMILORIDE HCL W/HCTZ
94044 AMINO ACID(S)

60080 AMINOCAPROIC ACID
93211 AMIODARONE

06038 AMITIZA

01530 AMITRIPTYLINE
00293 AMLACTIN

93396 AMLODIPINE

01550 AMMENS

04448 AMMONIUM LACTATE
01628 AMOXAPINE

01630 AMOXICILLIN

03081 AMOXICILLIN AND CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM
01640 AMOXIL

01660 AMPHETAMINE

01685 AMPICILLIN

01690 AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE
95046 AMYLASE

01755 ANACIN

92154 ANAFRANIL

02254 ANAGRELIDE

07377 ANALGESIC PATCH
99163 ANAPLEX DM

01840 ANASPAZ

06068 ANASTROZOLE
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PMCODE
01860
01865
97078
00113
98074
01995
92155
02080
05174
02158
35425
35430
35445
02170
35450
96067
91003
02250
89009
02310
02315
98106
02335
02340
07049
02405
03443
03386
02470
02341
02217
98160
94177
04008
02555
97016
98090
04014
02575
04316
99148
02627
02630
01171
02645
04392

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ANBESOL
ANCEF
ANDRODERM PATCHES
ANDROGEL
ANDROID
ANEXSIA
ANSAID
ANTACID
ANTARA
ANTIBIOTIC AGENT
ANTIDIARRHEAL AGENT
ANTIEMETIC AGENT
ANTIFUNGAL AGENT
ANTIHEMOPHILIC FACTOR HUMAN
ANTIHISTAMINE
ANTIOXIDANTS
ANTIPYRINE W/BENZOCAINE
ANTIVERT
ANUCORT-HC
ANUSOL
ANUSOL-HC
ANZEMET
APAP
APAP W/CODEINE
APIDRA
APRESOLINE
AQUACEL AG
AQUAPHILIC
AQUAPHOR
ARA-C
ARANESP
ARAVA
AREDIA
ARGINAID
ARGININE
ARICEPT
ARIMIDEX
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARISTOCORT
ARIXTRA
ARMIDEX
ARMOUR THYROID
ARNICA
AROMASIN
ARTANE
ARTHRITIC BALM
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PMCODE
95021
99092
98006
93022
93023
02705
02725
02748
05264
01287
93024
40150
02805
97035
93199
04621
99031
02875
91063
02900
07279
97157
95047
06236
02940
02950
02982
97029
01092
60115
02995
99051
03105
06126
99030
97145
05176
03050
00125
03228
03002
96128
01117
03101
03113
96111

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ARTHRITIS MEDICATION
ARTHRO-7
ARTHROTEC
ARTIFICIAL TEAR SOLUTION
ASACOL
ASCORBIC ACID
ASCRIPTIN
ASENDIN
ASMANEX TWISTHALER
ASP
ASPERCREME
ASPIR-10
ASPIRIN
ASTELIN
ASTHMA MEDICATION
ASTRAGALUS
ATACAND
ATARAX
ATENOLOL
ATIVAN
ATIVAN-HALDOL-REGLAN SUPPOSITORY
ATORVASTATIN
ATOVAQUONE
ATRIPLA
ATROPINE
ATROPINE SULFATE
ATROVENT
ATUSS DM
ATUSS G
AUGMENTIN
AURALGAN
AVALIDE
AVANDAMET
AVANDARYL
AVANDIA
AVAPRO
AVASTIN
AVEENO
AVELOX
AVINZA
AVODART
AVONEX
AXERT
AXID
AYGESTIN
AYR NASAL GEL
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PMCODE
03115
03123
06118
93214
02059
04016
03165
98083
91064
03225
03245
93340
03250
03295
03355
02324
97174
94018
01299
04422
06276
03395
03410
03423
93412
35530
03430
01017
03438
02368
05328
93397
96159
01257
40185
04017
04018
03675
07077
94045
03700
03705
03709
94123
98013
03740

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
AYR SALINE MIST
AZATHIOPRINE
AZILECT
AZITHROMYCIN
AZMACORT
AZO CRANBERRY
AZO-STANDARD
AZOPT
AZTREONAM
AZULFIDINE
B & O SUPPRETTE
B 50
B COMPLEX
B COMPLEX W/VITAMIN C
B-12
B-STRESS
BABY ASPIRIN
BABY OIL
BABY POWDER
BABY SHAMPOO
BABYLAX
BACID
BACITRACIN
BACLOFEN
BACMIN
BACTINE
BACTRIM
BACTRIM DS
BACTROBAN
BAG BALM
BALANCED B
BALMEX
BARLEY GRASS
BARRIER OINTMENT
BAYER ASPIRIN
BAZA CREAM
BAZA PROTECTANT OINTMENT
BC
BDR COMPOUND
BEANO
BECLOMETHASONE
BECLOVENT
BECONASE
BECONASE AQ
BEE POLLEN
BEELITH

Page 65



PMCODE
03800
03825
06317
03900
03905
07689
92107
04019
02232
04022
02013
04021
04000
04013
01082
96009
04065
02128
04085
04088
95072
04100
97167
93029
04120
95002
04170
89010
93238
93372
93446
04190
96164
60205
02014
04397
92006
02243
04225
04250
01217
06102
02204
03327
04315
04322

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
BELLADONNA
BELLADONNA W/PHENOBARBITAL
BELLASPAS
BEN-GAY
BENADRYL
BENADRYL/LIDO/CYTOTEC/KENALOG

BENAZEPRIL
BENECALORIE
BENEFIBER
BENEPROTEIN INSTANT PROTEIN POWDER
BENICAR

BENICAR HCT

BENTYL

BENYLIN DME
BENZACLIN
BENZOCAINE
BENZODENT
BENZONATATE
BENZOYL

BENZOYL PEROXIDE
BENZTROPINE
BEROCCA

BEROCCA PLUS

BETA CAROTENE
BETADINE

BETAGEN
BETAMETHASONE
BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE
BETAPACE
BETASERON
BETAXOLOL
BETHANECHOL
BETIMOL

BETOPTIC

BEXTRA

BIAFINE WOUND DRESSING EMULSION
BIAXIN

BICALUTAMIDE
BICARBONATE OF SODA
BICITRA

BIDEX DM

BIDIL

BILBERRY EXTRACT
BIMATOPROST
BIOFLAVONOIDS
BIOFREEZE
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PMCODE
95167
95073
07302
07303
04345
04324
04370
04380
00061
00161
04023
02168
04485
05072
98130
01093
04327
07078
07369
04650
94022
99207
91008
03399
99032
04808
05234
93032
07079
03137
07081
01012
04194
05010
96107
05024
05035
95036
93355
60270
91066
05095
40250
05145
05162
05188

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
BIOMOX
BION TEARS
BIOPLUS
BIOTENE WITH CALCIUM
BIOTIN
BISAC-EVAC
BISACODYL
BISCO LAX
BISMUTH
BISOPROLOL
BISOPROLOL/HCTZ
BLACK COHOSH
BLEPHAMIDE
BONIVA
BOOST
BOTOX
BOUDREAUX'S BUTT PASTE
BRAINSPEED MEMORY
BREATH EZ
BRETHINE
BREWERS YEAST
BRIMONIDINE
BROMATANE DX
BROMELAINS
BROMFENEX
BROMOCRIPTINE
BROMTAPP
BRONCHO SALINE
BROVANA
BROVEX
BUDEPRION SR
BUDESONIDE
BUFFERED ASPIRIN
BUFFERIN
BUMETANIDE
BUMEX
BUPIVACAINE
BUPRENORPHINE
BUPROPION
BUSPAR
BUSPIRONE HCL
BUTALBITAL
BUTALBITAL/ASPIRIN/CAFFEINE
BUTISOL
BYETTA
C-LEXIN
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PMCODE
07383
05205
07362
04196
05265
00132
05310
05320
05335
05347
02244
07098
03177
04197
05355
05370
05375
04562
05393
02364
97159
05415
05395
02353
92011
05405
98075
07099
05420
05430
05435
04199
05453
99189
07693
05465
04002
04026
07089
02347
40285
05541
05570
05066
97079
03282

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
C-PHEN
C-RON FA
CADEXOMER IODINE
CADUET
CAFFEINE
CAL-MAG
CALADRYL
CALAMINE
CALAMINE LOTION
CALAN
CALAN SR
CALAZIME PROTECTANT PASTE
CALCARB 600
CALCARB 600 WITH VITAMIN D
CALCET
CALCIDRINE
CALCIFEROL
CALCIPOTRIENE
CALCITONIN
CALCITRATE
CALCITRIOL
CALCIUM
CALCIUM ACETATE
CALCIUM AND VITAMIN C
CALCIUM ANTACID
CALCIUM CARBONATE
CALCIUM CITRATE
CALCIUM CITRATE W/VITAMIN D
CALCIUM DISODIUM VERSENATE
CALCIUM GLUCONATE
CALCIUM GLUCONATE W/VITAMIN D
CALCIUM MAGNESIUM CHELATED
CALCIUM SALTS/VITAMIN D
CALCIUM W/ VITAMIN D
CALCIUM, MAGNESIUM AND VITAMIN D
CALCIUM-D
CALCIUM-MAGNESIUM-ZINC SUPPLEMENT
CALGEST
CALLEX OINTMENT
CALMOSEPTINE
CALTRATE
CALTRATE W/VITAMIN D
CAMPHOR
CAMPRAL
CAMPTOSAR
CANASA
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PMCODE
04206
00133
05595
98161
05648
95116
07363
41875
04407
05663
05680
00218
98114
93035
00080
02139
03174
93258
07371
95097
05116
05789
01094
03127
92012
06214
05810
04204
96110
07100
04028
99210
00254
98008
05860
05870
95192
05179
05885
05895
05314
07361
04438
05908
05955
05983

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
CANCIDAS
CANDESARTAN
CANTHARIDIN
CAPECITABINE
CAPOTEN
CAPSAICIN
CAPSICUM OLEORESIN
CAPTOPRIL
CAPTOPRIL/HCTZ
CARAFATE
CARBAMAZEPINE
CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE
CARBATROL
CARBIDOPA
CARBIDOPA-LEVODOPA
CARBOFED DM SYRUP
CARBONYL IRON
CARBOPLATIN
CARBOXYMETHYLCELLULOSE
CARDIOLITE
CARDIOTEK RX
CARDIZEM
CARDIZEM CD
CARDIZEM LA
CARDURA
CAREZZ CREAM
CARISOPRODOL
CARMEX
CARNITOR
CARRASYN
CARTEOLOL HCL
CARTIA
CARTIA XT
CARVEDILOL
CASCARA
CASCARA SAGRADA
CASODEX
CASPOFUNGIN ACETATE
CASTOR OIL
CATAPRES
CATHFLO ACTIVASE
CAVILON EMOLLIENT
CAYENNE
CDP PLUS
CECLOR
CEFADROXIL
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PMCODE
05995
03283
99001
94139
93417
91068
05993
91069
05207
93038
99002
00208
07364
06005
98115
96147
93040
00287
01068
04219
06100
97170
06110
06120
06125
06135
06237
97005
04221
00152
04029
04031
04032
03043
00071
07692
06210
96007
01312
06192
07101
06318
02297
00154
06374
95023

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
CEFAZOLIN
CEFDINIR
CEFEPIME
CEFPODOXIME
CEFPROZIL
CEFTAZIDIME
CEFTIN
CEFTRIAXONE
CEFUROXIME AXETIL
CEFZIL
CELEBREX
CELECOXIB
CELERY SEED
CELESTONE
CELEXA
CELLCEPT
CELLUVISC
CENESTIN
CENOGEN OB
CENTRAL VITE
CENTRUM
CENTRUM SILVER
CEPACOL
CEPASTAT
CEPHALEXIN
CEPHULAC
CERAVE
CEREBYX
CEREFOLIN
CEREZYME
CEROVITE TABLETS
CERTAGEN
CERTAGEN LIQUID
CERTAGEN SENIOR TABLET
CERTAVITE
CERTUSS
CETAPHIL
CETIRIZINE
CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE
CHANTIX
CHAPARRAL LEAF
CHERATUSSIN
CHEWABLE VITAMINS
CHILDREN'S IBUPROFEN
CHILDREN'S TYLENOL
CHILDRENS MOTRIN
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PMCODE
00221
06400
06440
06470
06495
06500
07102
98109
06590
06605
06620
06635
06645
07682
06661
94124
04209
97151
06780
01157
07381
06798
06800
03211
05218
03099
92015
06815
07106
06839
99073
03197
92111
93261
93223
99074
93041
99211
06860
06865
60325
07103
02016
92112
93224
01001

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
CHINESE HERBAL MEDS
CHLOR-TRIMETON
CHLORAL HYDRATE
CHLORASEPTIC
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL W/CLIDINIUM BROMIDE
CHLOREX A
CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE
CHLOROTHIAZIDE
CHLORPHENIRAMINE
CHLORPROMAZINE
CHLORTAB-4
CHLORTHALIDONE
CHLORTUSSIN
CHLORZOXAZONE
CHOLESTYRAMINE
CHOLINE MAGNESIUM TRISALICYLATE
CHONDROITIN SULFATE
CHROMAGEN
CHROMAGEN FORTE
CHROMAX
CHROMIUM
CHRONULAC SYRUP
CIALIS
CICLOPIROX
CILOSTAZOL
CILOXAN
CIMETIDINE
CINNAMON
CIPRO
CIPRO HC
CIPRODEX
CIPROFLOXACIN
CISAPRIDE
CISPLATIN
CITALOPRAM
CITRACAL
CITRACAL +D
CITRATE OF MAGNESIA
CITRIC ACID
CITRUCEL
CITRUS CALCIUM WITH VITAMIN D
CLARINEX
CLARITHROMYCIN
CLARITIN
CLARITIN D
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
07082 CLEAR-ATADINE
93334 CLEMASTINE
06905 CLEOCIN
06913 CLEOCIN T
95184 CLIDINIUM BROMIDE
95160 CLIMARA
06920 CLINDAMYCIN
06925 CLINDAMYCIN (PHOSPHATE)
06935 CLINORIL
96024 CLOBETASOL
05001 CLOBEX SHAMPOO
93451 CLOMIPRAMINE
06980 CLONAZEPAM
06985 CLONIDINE
89019 CLONIDINE HCL
06990 CLONOPIN
99033 CLOPIDOGREL
06993 CLORAZEPATE
02129 CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM
07000 CLORPACTIN
02237 CLORPRES
07003 CLOTRIMAZOLE
05099 CLOTRIMAZOLE-BETAMETHASONE DIPROPRIONATE
92115 CLOZAPINE
92016 CLOZARIL
07150 COD LIVER OIL
07382 CODAL-DH SYRUP
07180 CODEINE
07190 CODEINE SULFATE
92165 CODICLEAR-DH
01206 COENZYME Q10
07250 COGENTIN
07265 COLACE
02108 COLAZAL
07275 COLCHICINE
07305 COLD TABLETS
07313 COLDRINE
03247 COLESEVELAM HCI
07315 COLESTID
95157 COLESTIPOL
07122 COLEUS FORSKOHLII EXTRACT
07320 COLLAGENASE ABC
00179 COLLOID SILVER
07330 COLLYRIUM
06053 COMBGEN
97105 COMBIVENT
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PMCODE
97141
05040
07696
07467
07470
40430
07478
07307
00054
07308
07311
98011
98143
99167
03312
60370
97142
07670
07680
07083
07740
07755
97087
07760
07780
07795
03003
99023
98098
07920
07930
95152
00117
07309
05248
07997
03402
03187
08015
04054
04049
08075
08085
08090
89020
08135

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
COMBIVIR
COMBUNOX
COMFORT KIT
COMPAL
COMPAZINE
COMPLEAT-B
COMPOUND W
COMPRO
COMTAN
CONISON
CONSTANT CARE VASELINE
CONSTULOSE
COPAXONE
COQ-10
CORAL CALCIUM DAILY
CORDARONE
COREG
CORGARD
CORICIDIN
CORN SILK
CORRECTOL
CORTAID
CORTANE B OTIC DROPS
CORTEF
CORTIFOAM
CORTISONE
CORTISPORIN OINTMENT
CORTISPORIN OTIC
COSOPT
COUGH SYRUP
COUMADIN
COZAAR
CRANBERRY
CRANBERRY EXTRACT WITH VITAMIN C
CRANTEX LA
CREON
CREON 10
CRESTOR
CROMOLYN
CUBICIN
CULTURELLE
CYANIDE ANTIDOTE PACKAGE
CYANOCOB
CYANOCOBALAMIN
CYCLOBENZAPRINE HCL
CYCLOCORT
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PMCODE
40455
08153
93202
04051
08180
08230
40460
08245
03175
07084
99112
07088
00149
01160
40465
93308
08385
08390
08400
08420
08425
08440
06229
03421
08470
08475
94127
08535
07086
08565
08585
08605
08640
04226
04236
08753
08770
94126
93338
96045
97179
08823
08835
08836
02099
03012

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
CYCLOPENTOLATE
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
CYCLOSPORINE
CYMBALTA
CYPROHEPTADINE
CYTOMEL
CYTOTEC
CYTOXAN
CYTRA-2
CYTRA-K
D-5-W
D-MANNOSE
D51/2 NS
D5NS
DAILY MULTIVITAMIN
DAKIN'S SOLUTION
DALLERGY
DALMANE
DANAZOL
DANTRIUM
DANTROLENE
DAPSONE
DAPTOMYCIN
DARBEPOETIN ALFA
DARVOCET-N
DARVON
DAYPRO
DDAVP
DE-CHLOR DM
DEBROX
DECADRON
DECADRON-LA
DECLOMYCIN
DECONAMINE
DEEP SEA NASAL SPRAY
DELSYM
DELTASONE
DEMADEX
DEMECLOCYCLINE
DEMEROL
DENAVIR
DENOREX
DEPAKENE
DEPAKOTE
DEPAKOTE ER
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLE
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PMCODE
94143
08865
08870
08880
93046
07087
08955
07310
03349
08965
09020
09025
94080
94134
92018
40520
98065
01057
09075
09120
92019
09173
09175
92020
96137
40580
04228
05087
07462
04058
09305
02112
99213
03426
09370
09390
92116
09433
09455
92117
09470
96176
07691
92156
94113
09535

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
DEPO INJECTION
DEPO-MEDROL
DEPO-PROVERA
DEPO-TESTOSTERONE
DERMA-SMOOTHE
DERMACERIN
DERMACORT
DERMAFUNGAL
DERMAGRAN ZINC-SALINE HYDROGEL
DERMAREX
DESIPRAMINE
DESITIN
DESMOPRESSIN
DESONIDE
DESOXIMETASONE
DESYREL
DETROL
DETROL LA
DEXAMETHASONE
DEXEDRINE
DEXTRAN
DEXTROMETHORPHAN COUGH
DEXTROSE
DEXTROSE 5%-LACTATED RINGERS
DHEA
DIABETA
DIABETIC TUSSIN
DIABETIC TUSSIN DM
DIABETISOURCE AC
DIALYVITE
DIAMOX
DIAPER RASH
DIASTAT
DIATX
DIAZEPAM
DIBUCAINE
DICLOFENAC
DICLOXACILLIN
DICYCLOMINE
DIDANOSINE
DIDRONEL
DIFFERIN
DIFIL-G
DIFLUCAN
DIFLUNISAL
DIGITALIS
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PMCODE
00313
09545
93048
09585
09600
04237
09630
06213
00114
91072
09640
09690
95074
09710
97036
99214
09839
09850
40605
40610
09920
09925
09980
09995
00003
07463
10025
94081
93313
02384
10087
04059
10089
40635
96027
95029
99197
10130
10145
98049
10210
95164
01307
02114
94059
92120

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
DIGITEK
DIGOXIN
DILACOR-XR
DILANTIN
DILAUDID
DILEX -G
DILOR-G
DILT-XR
DILTIA XT
DILTIAZEM HCL
DIMENHYDRINATE
DIMETAPP
DIMETAPP DM
DIOCTO
DIOVAN
DIOVAN HCT
DIPHENHIST
DIPHENHYDRAMINE
DIPHENOXY/ATROP
DIPHENOXYLATE
DIPYRIDAMOLE
DISALCID
DITAN
DITROPAN
DITROPAN XL Il
DIUREX
DIURIL
DIVALPROEX SODIUM
DOBUTAMINE
DOC-Q-LACE
DOCUSATE
DOCUSATE -SENNA
DOCUSATE CALCIUM
DOCUSATE SOD & CASANTHRANOL
DOCUSATE SODIUM
DOK
DOLASETRON MESYLATE
DOLOPHINE
DOMEBORO
DONEPEZIL HCL
DONNATAL
DORZOLAMIDE
DORZOLAMIDE AND TIMOLOL
DOUBLE ANTIBIOTIC
DOVONEX
DOXAZOSIN MESYLATE
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PMCODE
10325
91014
10355
10380
10440
10485
96031
10525
10530
04487
10575
04576
93368
02042
07107
92023
92024
03217
04173
07109
94008
99035
10800
05194
10810
07464
10815
92025
03372
07681
10865
07111
10905
10875
10925
98069
98030
95003
10970
10975
94167
10985
94070
01029
11025
00173

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
DOXEPIN
DOXORUBICIN HCL
DOXYCYCLINE
DRAMAMINE
DRISDOL
DRIXORAL
DRONABINOL
DSS
DSS W/CASANTHRANOL
DUKE'S MAGIC MOUTHWASH FORMULA
DULCOLAX
DULOXETINE
DUODERM
DUONEB
DUOTAN
DUPHALAC
DURAGESIC
DURAHIST
DURAPHEN DM
DURATAN FORTE
DURATUSS
DURATUSS DM
DURICEF
DUTASTERIDE
DV
DY-G
DYAZIDE
DYNACIRC
DYNACIRC CR
DYPHYLLINE-GG
DYRENIUM
DYTAN-CS
E-MYCIN
E.E.S.
EAR DROPS
EAR WASH
ECHINACEA
ECONAZOLE
ECONOPRED
ECOTRIN
ED A-HIST
EDECRIN
EFFEXOR
EFFEXOR XR
EFUDEX
ELA-MAX
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PMCODE
11065
93054
11100
11130
02213
02031
92157
96165
11152
07112
03439
11190
93325
93447
11260
06312
03428
05074
91074
03226
99075
92175
92174
99114
11340
94007
04061
11355
04239
00198
11390
01300
02154
04542
93057
11433
11540
11548
95191
92122
93059
11575
04631
11615
04421
11667

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ELAVIL
ELDEPRYL
ELDERTONIC ELIXIR
ELECTROLYTE
ELIDEL
ELIDEL CREAM
ELIMITE
ELMIRON
ELOCON
ELTA SEAL SKIN PROTECTANT
EMEND
EMETROL
EMLA
EMOLLIENT / LOTION / CREAM /MOISTURIZER
EMPIRIN W/CODEINE
EMSAM
EMTRICITABINE
ENABLEX
ENALAPRIL
ENALAPRIL MALEATE
ENBREL
ENDAL
ENDAL-HD
ENDOCET
ENDURON
ENEMA
ENEMEEZ
ENFAMIL
ENLIVE
ENOXAPARIN SODIUM
ENSURE
ENTACAPONE
ENTOCORT EC
ENTSOL
ENULOSE
ENZYME
EPINEPHRINE
EPIPEN
EPIVIR
EPOETIN ALFA
EPOGEN
EPSOM SALT
EPZICOM
ERGOCALCIFEROL
ERTAPENEM
ERYTHRO-RX
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PMCODE
11665
11668
02256
02131
05287
92123
02307
11740
11745
11765
11800
95088
97055
05342
11850
04672
92124
11920
11945
99132
03227
12025
12035
00032
00081
07137
12055
02036
60550
12078
60555
04146
06161
93352
95017
04471
97006
93221
93341
12193
92125
02351
00239
93061
98117
12245

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ERYTHROMYCIN
ERYTHROMYCIN OPHTHALMIC
ESCITALOPRAM OXALATE
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM
ESSIAC TEA
ESTAZOLAM
ESTEROL ESTER-C
ESTRACE
ESTRADIOL
ESTRATEST
ESTROGEN
ESTROPIPATE
ESTROSTEP
ETANERCEPT
ETHAMBUTOL
ETHEZYME
ETODOLAC
ETRAFON
EUCERIN
EVISTA
EVOXAC
EX-LAX
EXCEDRIN
EXCEDRIN MIGRAINE
EXELON
EXFORGE
EXTENDRYL
EXTRA STRENGTH TYLENOL
EYE DROPS
EYE PREPARATION
EYE WASH
EZETIMIBE
EZETIMIBE & SIMVASTATIN
FAMOTIDINE
FAMVIR
FASLODEX
FEIBA VH IMMUNO
FELBAMATE
FELBATOL
FELDENE
FELODIPINE
FEMARA
FEMHRT
FENESIN
FENOFIBRATE
FENOPROFEN
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PMCODE
94188
07197
06308
12255
12275
12285
12300
12340
07678
04063
03329
12415
07312
12465
12480
12490
07113
95022
99216
03264
04066
93210
04243
04067
02336
12521
03132
95177
60595
12550
12555
93062
12585
01128
04069
03411
95155
06247
91078
98059
12615
12620
12622
97118
04615
07114

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
FENTANYL
FENTORA
FENUGREEK
FEOSOL
FEOSTAT
FER-IN-SOL
FERGON
FERO-FOLIC-500
FEROTRINSIC
FERREX
FERRLECIT
FERRO-SEQUEL
FERROCITE
FERROUS FUMARATE
FERROUS GLUCONATE
FERROUS SULFATE
FETRIN
FEVERALL
FEXOFENADINE
FIBER CHOICE
FIBER SOURCE
FIBER SUPPLEMENT
FIBER TAB
FIBER TABLETS
FIBER-LAX
FIBERCON
FINACEA
FINASTERIDE
FIORICET
FIORINAL
FIORINAL NO. 1
FISH OIL
FLAGYL
FLANDERS BUTTOCKS OINTMENT
FLAVOXATE HCL
FLAX SEED
FLAX SEED OIL
FLECAINIDE
FLECAINIDE ACETATE
FLEET BABYLAX
FLEET BISACODYL
FLEET ENEMA
FLEET GLYCERIN SUPPOSITORY
FLEET PHOSPHO-SODA
FLETCHER'S CASTORIA
FLEX-A-MIN COMPLETE
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PMCODE
12635
97027
97126
95005
07177
04244
04245
04246
12665
96091
92031
93215
93424
93422
12690
89035
12735
12763
12770
91079
12780
12785
12810
93239
91080
05338
92126
95140
95024
12830
00259
02018
07118
41860
04499
05153
40755
03102
12865
07119
02143
12880
02019
12920
05272
07469

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
FLEXERIL
FLINTSTONES VITAMINS
FLOMAX
FLONASE
FLORA-Q
FLORAJEN
FLORANEX TABS
FLORASTOR
FLORINEF ACETATE
FLOVENT
FLOXIN
FLUCONAZOLE
FLUDROCORTISONE ACETATE
FLUNISOLIDE
FLUOCINOLONE
FLUOCINONIDE
FLUORIDE
FLUOROMETHOLONE
FLUOROURACIL
FLUOXETINE
FLUPHENAZINE
FLURA-DROPS
FLURAZEPAM
FLURBIPROFEN
FLUTAMIDE
FLUTICASON-SALMETEROL
FLUTICASONE
FLUVASTATIN
FLUVOXAMINE
FLUZONE
FML
FOCALIN
FOCUS SMART
FOLATE
FOLBEE
FOLBIC TABLETS
FOLEX
FOLGARD
FOLIC ACID
FOLTABS 800
FOLTX
FOLVITE
FORADIL AEROLIZER
FORMALIN
FORMOTEROL
FORMULA #220
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PMCODE
07121
04113
12967
04071
06054
95183
04632
92034
92128
05178
97081
02226
13096
13105
13118
03435
94114
98116
04659
60615
07471
13205
07472
94131
93065
02102
13220
96065
93213
07674
91025
93066
91026
13308
03073
93067
13320
60640
92038
97075
01036
07126
04334
13455
03122
98099

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
FORMULATION R
FORTAMET
FORTAZ
FORTEO
FORTICAL
FOSAMAX
FOSAMPRENAVIR CALCIUM
FOSCAVIR
FOSINOPRIL
FOSRENOL
FRAGMIN
FROVA
FUNGOID
FURADANTIN
FUROSEMIDE
FUZEON
GABAPENTIN
GABITRIL
GALANTAMINE
GAMMAGARD
GANI-TUSS-DM NR
GARAMYCIN
GARLIC AND CAYENNE COMPLEX
GARLIC PILL
GAS-X
GATIFLOXACIN
GAVISCON
GEMCITABINE
GEMFIBROZIL
GENAHIST
GENAPAP
GENASOFT
GENASYME
GENEBS
GENFIBER
GENTAK
GENTAMICIN
GENTAMICIN OPHTHALMIC
GENTAMICIN SULFATE
GENTEAL
GEODON
GERAVIM
GERI-KOT
GERITOL
GINGER
GINKGO
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
99219 GINKGO BILOBA
13515 GINSENG
07314 GLADASE
02156 GLEEVEC
99056 GLIMEPIRIDE
91081 GLIPIZIDE
05106 GLIPIZIDE ER
02027 GLUCAGEN
13535 GLUCAGON
95180 GLUCERNA
95111 GLUCOPHAGE
02189 GLUCOPHAGE XR
99026 GLUCOSAMINE
99036 GLUCOSAMINE CHONDROITIN
99076 GLUCOSAMINE SULFATE
13550 GLUCOSE
13553 GLUCOTROL
01037 GLUCOTROL XL
00209 GLUCOVANCE
07218 GLUMETZA
13590 GLUTOSE
13595 GLY-OXIDE
93305 GLYBURIDE
06064 GLYBURIDE/METFORMIN
60665 GLYCERIN
41820 GLYCERIN SUPPOSITORIES
04079 GLYCOLAX
13655 GLYCOPYRROLATE
93069 GLYNASE
00038 GLYSET
06076 GOLD BOND MEDICATED BABY POWDER
07124 GOLDEN OINTMENT
42425 GOLYTELY
07052 GRALLA GEL
13775 GRANULEX
98167 GRAPESEED EXTRACT
07127 GREEN SOURCE
07483 GREER'S GOO COMPOUND
13785 GRIFULVIN
13815 GUAIADEX SYRUP
13818 GUAIFED
13835 GUAIFENESIN
13830 GUAIFENESIN & DEXTROMETHORPHAN HBR
13838 GUAIFENESIN W/CODEINE
97144 GUAIFENEX
97089 GUANFACINE
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PMCODE
13875
13880
13885
13890
02033
07129
93071
13999
14000
93245
92130
14040
91028
00191
00019
41800
14090
04084
03139
14135
07316
93074
99057
04253
14180
14195
07128
14217
14225
14240
14245
03007
14278
04339
14305
14370
04341
14415
14440
03314
93195
95168
93076
94164
96050
97017

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
GUIATUSS
GUIATUSS A.C. SYRUP
GUIATUSSIN
GUIATUSSIN W/CODEINE
GYNODIOL
H-TUSS-D
HABITROL
HALCION
HALDOL
HALFPRIN
HALOBETASOL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL LACTATE
HAPONAL
HAWTHORN
HCTZ
HEAD & SHOULDERS
HEALTH SHAKE BY RESOURCE
HECTOROL
HEMATINIC
HEMATINIC PLUS
HEMOCYTE
HEMOCYTE PLUS
HEMOCYTE-F
HEMORRHOIDAL OINTMENT
HEMORRHOIDAL SUPPOSITORY
HEMOZYME ELIXIR
HEP-FLUSH
HEP-LOCK
HEPARIN
HEPARIN LOCK FLUSH SOLUTION
HEPSERA
HEPTAMINE
HERBAL DRUG (UNSPECIFIED)
HETRAZAN
HEXAVITAMIN
HI-CAL
HIBICLENS
HIPREX
HISTA-VENT DA
HISTAMINE H-2 BLOCKER/ANTAGONIST
HISTINEX HC
HISTUSSIN D
HISTUSSIN HC
HOMEOPATHICS
HUMALOG
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
14714 HUMATE-P
14717 HUMATROPE
92178 HUMIBID
01026 HUMIBID LA
03427 HUMIRA
14727 HUMULIN
89037 HUMULIN 70/30
96008 HUMULIN N
94116 HUMULIN R
07677 HY-KXP
14770 HYCODAN
14805 HYCOTUSS
07131 HYDEX PD
14840 HYDRALAZINE
14855 HYDRALAZINE-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE-RESERPIN
14860 HYDRAMINE
14875 HYDREA
07484 HYDRO-DP
07132 HYDRO-PC I
04452 HYDRO-TUSSIN HC
14930 HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
14955 HYDROCODONE
89038 HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE W/APAP
04256 HYDROCODONE GF
89039 HYDROCODONE W/ACETAMINOPHEN
14965 HYDROCORTISONE
14985 HYDRODIURIL
96075 HYDROGEL
14990 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
92042 HYDROMET
15005 HYDROMORPHONE
07317 HYDRON PCS
15025 HYDROPHILIC OINTMENT
07318 HYDROPHOR
97072 HYDROXPROPYL METHYCELLULOSE
15065 HYDROXY-PROGESTERONE
15070 HYDROXYCHLOROQUINE
15090 HYDROXYUREA
15100 HYDROXYZINE
91029 HYDROXYZINE HCL
15105 HYDROXYZINE PAMOATE
07676 HYFIBER
06319 HYLIRA
03434 HYOSCYAMINE
92043 HYOSCYAMINE SULFATE
07319 HYOSPAZ
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PMCODE
95112
15240
15305
15307
95171
04346
15375
15395
94089
02169
04087
04465
15455
06071
94031
04533
15520
93231
15535
15540
07697
15545
03039
15555
94071
15575
15590
15600
93078
89043
07698
60735
92044
07485
15630
93395
07321
04569
05269
15670
15680
07688
01266
15685
95067
06234

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
HYPERTONIC SALINE
HYPOTEARS
HYTONE
HYTRIN
HYZAAR
I-VITE PROTECT
IBERET-FOLIC-500
IBUPROFEN
ICAPS
ICAR
ICAR-C
ICAR-C PLUS
ICY HOT ANALGESIC BALM
IMATINIB
IMDUR
IMIPENEM
IMIPRAMINE
IMITREX
IMMUGLOBIN
IMMUNE SERUM GLOBULIN
IMMUNOTIX 3-6
IMODIUM
IMODIUM A-D
IMURAN
INDAPAMIDE
INDERAL
INDOCIN
INDOMETHACIN
INFED
INFLAMASE FORTE
INFLAMMA-BLOX
INFLUENZA VIRUS VACC
INFUMORPH
INFUVITE ADULT
INH
INHALER
INNERCLEAN
INNOPRAN XL
INSPRA
INSTA GLUCOSE
INSULIN
INSULIN ASPART
INSULIN GLARGINE
INTAL
INTERFERON
INTERFERON GAMMA-1B
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PMCODE
00291
60740
02064
07076
02194
15798
91084
01047
98107
15865
15870
15885
93080
05158
15990
40905
16075
16090
16095
16105
00101
00102
92048
92132
04571
06077
07486
04351
07183
06193
93208
04093
60775
16210
41915
16220
16245
16255
16268
98144
00159
16365
16440
16455
41850
16475

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
INTRASITE
INTRON-A
INVANZ
INVEGA
IODOSORB
IOPHEN-C
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE
IRBESARTAN
IRINOTECAN
IRON & B COMPLEX PLUS
IRON PREPARATION
IRON W/VITAMIN C
ISMO
ISOCORT
ISONIAZID
ISOPTIN
ISOPTO HYOSCINE
ISOPTO TEARS
ISORDIL
ISOSORBIDE
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE
ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE
ISOSOURCE
ISRADIPINE
ISTALOL
IVIG
J-MAX
JANTOVEN
JANUMET
JANUVIA
JEVITY
JUVEN
K-DUR
K-LOR
K-LYTE
K-LYTE/CL
K-PHOS
K-PHOS NEUTRAL
K-TAB
KADIAN
KALETRA
KAOPECTATE
KAY CIEL
KAYEXALATE
KCL
KEFLEX
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PMCODE
16505
00184
16523
16525
93234
16590
07488
07487
91085
93312
07184
07489
93220
00169
07297
07104
16650
60790
16710
16728
16785
16800
07323
01167
94160
99155
03354
16895
04357
93203
60795
04094
16915
16925
60800
16950
16955
16970
07186
16975
95181
93243
94136
97136
97116
17070

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
KENALOG
KEPPRA
KERASOL
KERI
KERLONE
KETAMINE
KETAMINE/ATIVAN COMPOUND
KETOCAM COMPOUND
KETOCONAZOLE
KETOPROFEN
KETOPROFEN CREAM
KETOPROFEN/ATIVAN COMPOUND
KETOROLAC
KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE
KIDS VIBE:MULTIVITAMIN/MINERAL
KLACK'S SOLUTION COMPOUND
KLARON
KLONOPIN
KLOR-CON
KLOTRIX
KONDREMUL
KONSYL
KRESTOL SALVE
KRISTALOSE
KYTRIL
L-CARNITINE
L-LYSINE
L-THYROXINE
L-TONIC
LABETALOL
LACHYDRIN
LACLOTION
LACRI-LUBE
LACT-AID
LACTATED RINGER'S
LACTINEX
LACTOBACILLUS ACIDOPHILUS
LACTOSE
LACTREX
LACTULOSE
LAMICTAL
LAMISIL
LAMIVUDINE
LAMOTRIGINE
LANEX
LANOLIN
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PMCODE
17115
96130
03338
03339
01214
17165
01282
17243
17265
00316
93086
94154
01121
04423
17320
17325
07491
02103
00211
97045
06164
02037
03180
00322
96033
17345
97163
17365
17370
93087
96020
17375
17390
02119
04097
17440
17450
17465
17475
17485
89045
17495
07492
07493
05291
00004

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
LANOXIN
LANSOPRAZOLE
LANTISEPTIC SKIN PROTECTANT

LANTISEPTIC THERAPEUTIC CREAM
LANTUS

LASIX
LATANOPROST
LAXATIVE

LECITHIN
LEFLUNOMIDE
LEGATRIN

LESCOL

LESCOL XL
LETROZOLE
LEUCOVORIN
LEUKERAN
LEVACET
LEVALBUTEROL HCL
LEVALL 5.0
LEVAQUIN

LEVEMIR
LEVETIRACETAM
LEVITRA

LEVLITE
LEVOBUNOLOL
LEVODOPA
LEVOFLOXACIN
LEVOTHROID
LEVOTHYROXINE
LEVOXINE

LEVOXYL

LEVSIN

LEVSINEX

LEXAPRO

LEXIVA

LIBRAX

LIBRIUM
LIDA-MANTLE

LIDEX

LIDOCAINE
LIDOCAINE HCL VISCOUS
LIDOCAINE HCL W/EPINEPHRINE

LIDOCAINE/MAALOX/BENADRYL COMPOUND
LIDOCAINE/MEDROL/DIPHENHYDRAMINE/CARA

LIDOCAINE/PRILOCAINE
LIDODERM PATCH
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PMCODE
17530
03368
17560
06066
99128
97020
17600
02334
17660
00267
92164
03141
00253
17715
01207
03051
17750
17825
17834
92051
98050
17838
07187
01104
05337
17865
17868
17875
17878
17880
17883
17885
40950
93257
17888
93089
92180
02314
92181
97073
98164
92052
99039
95144
17925
60835

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
LIMBITROL
LINEZOLID
LIORESAL
LIP BALM
LIPASE
LIPITOR
LIPOFLAVONOID
LIPRAM-CR5
LIQUI-DOSS
LIQUID TEARS
LISINOPRIL
LISINOPRIL/HCTZ
LISPRO
LITHIUM
LITHIUM CARBONATE
LITTLE NOSES GENTLE FORMULA
LIVER EXTRACT
LO/OVRAL
LOCOID
LODINE
LODOSYN
LODRANE
LODRANE 12 HOUR
LOESTRIN FE
LOFIBRA
LOMOTIL
LOMUSTINE
LONITEN
LONOX
LOPERAMIDE
LOPID
LOPRESSOR
LOPROX
LORATADINE
LORAZEPAM
LORCET
LORTAB
LORTAB ELIXIR
LORTAB-ASA
LOSARTAN
LOTEMAX
LOTENSIN
LOTENSIN HCT
LOTREL
LOTRIMIN
LOTRISONE
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PMCODE
91088
94117
17940
17945
94110
40955
17975
01084
05033
02074
18020
01106
95025
00073
04446
05097
18050
07192
18125
00036
93090
18130
07191
01177
98001
94039
07193
99139
07322
97047
18195
02104
18205
18215
18223
18315
02076
18430
70268
60870
03356
96168
18498
98156
04101
18515

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
LOVASTATIN
LOVENOX
LOXAPINE
LOXITANE
LOZENGES
LOZOL
LUBRIDERM
LUMIGAN
LUNESTA
LUPRON
LURIDE DROPS
LUTEIN
LUVOX
LUXIQ
LYCOPENE
LYRICA
LYSINE
M.V.l.-12
MAALOX
MAALOX PLUS
MACROBID
MACRODANTIN
MAG 64
MAG TAB SR
MAG-OX
MAG-TAB
MAGIC BULLET
MAGIC MOUTHWASH
MAGNEBIND 200
MAGNESIUM
MAGNESIUM CITRATE
MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE
MAGNESIUM OXIDE
MAGNESIUM SULFATE
MAGONATE
MANDELAMINE
MAPAP
MARGESIC
MARIJUANA
MARINOL
MARYS MAGIC POTION
MAVIK
MAXAIR
MAXALT
MAXI VISION WHOLE BODY FORMULA
MAXIDEX
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PMCODE
97132
18520
18523
18552
18555
04102
04502
00112
18600
18640
18643
18645
04103
18655
18663
03057
96125
18670
03381
18685
03201
18695
96171
18755
18760
18775
18795
94097
04534
18820
98023
02077
02078
92135
18920
01249
07324
03181
18930
05271
95089
07501
95133
04175
18985
19025

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
MAXIPIME
MAXITROL
MAXZIDE
MEBENDAZOLE
MECLIZINE
MED PASS 2.0
MEDENT-DM
MEDERMA
MEDICATED COUGH DROPS
MEDROL
MEDROXYPROGESTERONE
MEFOXIN
MEGA DELAY
MEGACE
MEGESTROL
MEGESTROL ACETATE
MELATONIN
MELLARIL
MELOXICAM
MELPHALAN
MEMANTINE
MENEST
MENTAX
MEPERGAN
MEPERIDINE
MEPHYTON
MEPROBAMATE
MEPRON
MEPROZINE
MERCAPTOPURINE
MERIDIA
MEROPENEM
MERREM IV
MESALAMINE
MESTINON
METADATE CD
METAFIBER
METAGLIP
METAMUCIL
METANX
METAXALONE
METAZYME
METFORMIN
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE ER
METHADONE
METHAZOLAMIDE
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PMCODE
19035
91089
19070
19090
19118
19140
60905
02147
19175
19180
19208
19210
19218
03272
01022
92137
19233
19242
91090
60920
92055
99059
03222
19280
19290
19635
99060
19313
07357
50035
93262
93371
19350
19360
07194
00224
19375
01259
03076
19445
00058
19455
92159
19460
19465
19478

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
METHENAMINE
METHIMAZOLE
METHOCARBAMOL
METHOTREXATE
METHYCLOTHIAZIDE
METHYLCELLULOSE
METHYLDOPA W/HCTZ
METHYLIN
METHYLPHENIDATE
METHYLPREDNISOLONE
METOCLOPRAMIDE
METOLAZONE
METOPROLOL
METOPROLOL SUCCINATE
METOPROLOL TARTRATE
METROGEL
METRONIDAZOLE
MEVACOR
MEXILETINE
MEXITIL
MIACALCIN
MICARDIS
MICARDIS HCT
MICATIN
MICONAZOLE
MICONAZOLE NITRATE
MICRO-K 10
MICRO-K EXTENCAPS
MICROKLENZ
MICRONASE
MIDAZOLAM HCL
MIDODRINE
MIDOL
MIDRIN
MIGQUIN
MILK AND MOLASSES ENEMA
MILK OF MAGNESIA
MILK THISTLE
MILRINONE LACTATE
MINERAL OIL
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
MINIPRESS
MINITRAN
MINOCIN
MINOCYCLINE
MINOXIDIL
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PMCODE
05017
99080
97152
97056
91091
19575
00048
19590
03359
19618
97018
93097
41865
19633
00268
94191
94062
92057
98093
98025
19650
99123
19675
19680
01196
19699
60940
01086
19705
03188
05308
19715
19785
19825
19835
19840
95119
19853
19870
99081
96038
19925
92059
60955
19995
20000

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
MINTOX
MIRALAX
MIRAPEX
MIRTAZAPINE
MISOPROSTOL
MOBAN
MOBIC
MOBISYL
MODAFINIL
MODURETIC
MOEXIPRIL
MOISTUREL
MOM
MOMENTUM
MOMETASONE FUROATE
MONISTAT
MONOKET
MONOPRIL
MONTELUKAST
MONUROL
MORPHINE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MOTRIN
MOUTHWASH
MOXIFLOXACIN
MS CONTIN
MSIR
MSM
MUCI LAX
MUCINEX
MUCINEX DM
MUCOMYST
MULTI-VITAMIN
MULTIPLE VITAMINS
MULTIPLE VITAMINS W/MINERALS
MULTIVITAMIN
MULTIVITAMIN W/ IRON
MULTIVITAMIN/FLUORIDE
MULTIVITAMINS & MINERALS
MULTIVITAMINS W/ FOLIC ACID
MUPIROCIN
MURINE
MURO 128
MURO TEARS
MYADEC
MYAMBUTOL
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PMCODE
20010
20055
93206
00013
07706
20060
04649
20080
20095
20110
20135
06056
04477
94179
92138
20175
93188
04011
20260
20270
96083
20285
20290
20310
92061
99013
20325
99124
04072
93101
41150
96044
04367
98010
20360
05348
04674
92062
20405
20430
20435
93400
99118
95141
20505
20595

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
MYCELEX
MYCOLOG
MYCOLYTICS
MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL

MYCOPHENOLIC ACID
MYCOSTATIN
MYFORTIC
MYLANTA

MYLICON
MYOFLEX
MYSOLINE
MYTUSSIN AC COUGH
N-ACETYLCYSTEINE
NABUMETONE
NADOLOL
NAFCILLIN
NALTREXONE
NAMENDA
NAPHCON
NAPHCON-A
NAPRELAN
NAPROSYN
NAPROXEN
NARCAN
NASACORT
NASACORT AQ
NASAL DECONGESTANT
NASAL DROPS
NASAL SALINE
NASAL SPRAY
NASALCROM
NASAREL
NASCOBAL
NASONEX
NATABEC
NATALCARE PLUS
NATEGLINIDE
NATURAL FIBER
NATURAL VEGETABLE LAXATIVE
NAUSETROL
NAVANE
NEBULIZER

NECON
NEFAZODONE
NEMBUTAL
NEO-SYNEPHRINE
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PMCODE
61015
20690
20693
02331
92063
96042
20730
06304
93304
20798
02259
93104
07284
94099
20835
05090
07219
06168
01002
20885
02274
98085
93105
00150
61025
00123
01297
93106
93107
00317
07358
01019
91039
03142
21010
07359
97048
05164
97120
04134
21125
21130
21143
21145
89053
21150

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
NEODEXAIR
NEOMYCIN
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN B

NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN B SULFATES/HYDROCORTI
NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN/DEXAMETH
NEORAL

NEOSPORIN
NEPHPLEX RX
NEPHRO-VITE
NEPHROCAPS
NEULASTA

NEUPOGEN

NEUPRO

NEURONTIN
NEUTRA-PHOS
NEVANAC

NEWPHASE COMPLETE
NEXAVAR

NEXIUM

NIACIN

NIACOR

NIASPAN

NICODERM

NICODERM CQ PATCH
NICORETTE

NICOTINE

NICOTINE GUM
NICOTINE TRANDERMAL SYSTEM
NICOTROL

NICOTROL INHALER
NIFEDIAC CC
NIFEDICAL XL
NIFEDIPINE

NIFEDIPINE ER
NIFEREX

NIFEREX GOLD
NILANDRON

NIRAVAM

NISOLDIPINE

NITREK

NITRO T.D.

NITRO-BID

NITRO-DUR
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROFURANTOIN MACROCRYSTALS
NITROFURAZONE
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PMCODE
21155
21160
02079
21176
99119
99098
03028
21185
05199
94100
21203
07694
21225
21245
98036
01284
21280
21290
42800
21385
21390
21403
93187
96066
03306
04132
61045
99172
00167
03273
02209
41855
21513
21530
07221
02214
21585
21605
93328
07327
93109
95115
21670
21695
03069
06114

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
NITROGEN
NITROGLYCERIN
NITROGLYCERIN SUBLINGUAL
NITROLINGUAL
NITROPASTE
NITROQUICK
NITROSPRAY
NITROSTAT
NITROTAB
NIZATIDINE
NIZORAL
NO. 739 COLON CLEANSE FORMULA
NOLVADEX
NOR-Q.D.
NORCO
NOREL DM
NORFLEX
NORGESIC
NORMAL SALINE
NOROXIN
NORPACE
NORTRIPTYLINE
NORVASC
NORVIR
NOVALOG
NOVASOURCE 2.0
NOVOLIN
NOVOLIN 70/30
NOVOLIN N
NOVOLIN R
NOVOLOG
NPH INSULIN
NTG
NU-IRON
NUHIST
NULEV
NUPERCAINAL
NUTRACORT
NUTREN
NUTRI-RENAL
NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
NUTROPIN
NYQUIL LIQUI-CAPS
NYSTATIN
NYSTOP
OASIS
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PMCODE
21750
94196
94073
07222
08402
93112
93113
05278
92140
21765
94145
97002
06302
01144
05259
99224
91096
99014
07699
92141
03106
03159
07700
07117
07223
00187
00172
21860
21865
21875
07224
01020
93115
21925
21930
06238
93116
00085
92070
01055
21970
21981
21995
22015
22030
22065

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
OCEAN MIST
OCTREOTIDE
OCUFLOX
OCUGUARD PLUS WITH LUTEIN
OCUHEALTH
OCUPRESS
OCUVITE
OCUVITE LUTEIN
OFLOXACIN
OGEN
OINTMENT
OLANZAPINE
OLMESARTAN
OLUX
OMACOR
OMEGA-3
OMEPRAZOLE
OMNICEF
ONCOPLEX SGS
ONDANSETRON
ONE A DAY VITAMIN
ONE A DAY VITAMINS MEN
ONE-A-DAY MAXIMUM FORMULA
OPANA
OPANA ER
OPHTHALMIC DROPS
OPHTHALMIC OINTMENT
OPIUM
OPIUM AND BELLADONNA
OPIUM EXTRACT
OPTI-VITAMINS
OPTIVAR
OPTIVITE
ORABASE
ORABASE W/BENZOCAINE PASTE
ORACEA
ORAGEL
ORAMORPH
ORAMORPH SR
ORAPRED
ORASONE
ORATUSS
ORETIC
ORGANIDIN
ORINASE
ORPHENADRINE
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PMCODE
94034
22110
98051
22120
41810
00096
08401
08403
22185
22208
22233
98132
98058
96172
93399
22242
01216
94101
97181
22287
22303
22305
22306
96109
05091
01288
22315
05081
03071
22348
07328
04642
22350
94049
07226
99042
97012
61130
42880
96013
05317
22520
22525
22585
22613
98028

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ORTHO-TRICYCLEN
OS-CAL
OS-CAL +D
OS-CAL 500
OSMOLYTE
OSTEO-BIFLEX
OSTEOMATRIX
OSTEOSHEATH
OTOCORT
OUTGRO
OXACILLIN
OXALIPLATIN
OXANDRIN
OXANDROLONE
OXAPROZIN
OXAZEPAM
OXCARBAZEPINE
OXISTAT
OXY IR
OXYBUTYNIN CHLORIDE
OXYCODONE HCL
OXYCODONE HCL & ACETAMINOPHEN
OXYCODONE W/APAP
OXYCONTIN
OXYDOSE
OXYFAST
OXYGEN
OXYIR
OXYTROL
OYSCO 500
OYSCO 500 WITH D
OYST-CAL
OYSTER SHELL & VITAMIN D
OYSTER SHELL CALCIUM
PACAPS
PACERONE
PACLITAXEL
PAIN RELIEVER
PALADINE
PALGIC
PALONOSETRON
PAMELOR
PAMINE
PANAFIL
PANASOL
PANCOF
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PMCODE
01011
03008
22630
97066
22643
97127
04388
00044
97115
98138
03369
03038
00213
22745
22770
95061
22810
06103
22845
01310
22875
94004
97037
22905
93212
02316
07249
07326
92071
61135
02022
23120
93120
05217
01229
00247
23215
95068
00296
92142
94010
23285
23310
92143
61160
02249

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
PANCOF HC
PANCOF XP
PANCREASE
PANCREATIC ENZYME
PANCRELIPASE
PANDEL
PANGESTYME
PANLOR DC
PANMIST
PANNAZ
PANOKASE
PANTIDINE
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM
PANZYME
PAPAVERINE
PAPAYA ENZYME
PARAFON FORTE
PARCOPA
PAREGORIC
PARICALCITOL
PARLODEL
PAROXETINE
PATANOL
PATCHOULY OIL
PAXIL
PAXIL CR
PEACH KERNEL
PEARL BIOTIC
PEDIA-PROFEN
PEDIACARE
PEDIACARE COUGH-COLD LIQUID
PEDIALYTE
PEDIASURE
PEDIATEX-DM
PEG-INTRON
PEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B
PENICILLIN
PENICILLIN ALUMINUM MONOSTEARATE
PENLAC
PENTAMIDINE ISETHIONATE
PENTASA
PENTAZOCINE
PENTOBARBITAL
PENTOXIFYLLINE
PEPCID
PEPCID AC

Page 100



PMCODE
96151
23370
07251
07252
23385
23390
23415
07253
07702
23430
23440
93121
07703
06106
98153
23523
23524
23535
23585
04573
23610
07331
23715
23753
23755
23798
23845
23970
24015
24045
24058
24080
93348
07502
24175
05050
24195
93124
07254
07256
02311
92145
24300
98086
92073
99099

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
PEPTAMEN
PEPTO-BISMOL
PERCOCET 10
PERCOCET 7.5
PERCOCET-5
PERCODAN
PERDIEM GRANULE
PERFECT IRON
PERFOROMIST
PERI-COLACE
PERIACTIN
PERIDEX
PERIGUARD OINTMENT
PERINDOPRIL
PERIOGARD
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE W/AMITRIPTYLINE
PERSANTINE
PETROLATUM
PEXEVA
PHAZYME
PHENADOZ
PHENAZOPYRIDINE
PHENELZINE
PHENERGAN
PHENERGAN W/CODEINE
PHENOBARBITAL
PHENTERMINE
PHENYLEPHRINE
PHENYTOIN
PHILLIPS MILK OF MAGNESIA
PHISOHEX
PHOSLO
PHOSPHATIDYL CHOLINE
PHYTONADIONE
PHYTOSTEROLS
PILOCARPINE
PINDOLOL
PINK PASSION
PINXAV
PIOGLITAZONE HCL
PIROXICAM
PLAQUENIL
PLAVIX
PLENDIL
PLETAL

Page 101



Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
93256 PNEUMOCOCCAL VACCINE
24355 PNEUMOVAX
24410 POLLEN ANTIGEN
04144 POLY-IRON 150 CAPSULES
24415 POLY-VI-FLOR
24420 POLY-VI-SOL
41310 POLY-VI-SOL W/IRON
41315 POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL
24470 POLYMYXIN
04379 POLYSACCHARIDE-IRON COMPLEX
24510 POLYSPORIN
89061 POLYTRIM
07332 POLYVINYL ALCOHOL
24525 POLYVITAMIN
24530 POLYVITAMIN DROPS
24543 POLYVITAMIN W/IRON
24590 POT CHLOR
24650 POTASSIUM
24653 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE
24695 POTASSIUM GLUCONATE
41330 PRAMASONE
93125 PRAMEGEL
97098 PRAMIPEXOLE
24795 PRAMOSONE
98101 PRANDIN
92076 PRAVACHOL
95092 PRAVASTATIN
24805 PRAZOSIN
89062 PRAZOSIN HCL
24830 PRE-NATAL VITAMINS
96058 PRECOSE
24850 PRED FORTE
24855 PRED MILD
24885 PREDNISOLONE
00176 PREDNISOLONE ACETATE
24890 PREDNISONE
00084 PREGABALIN
89066 PRELONE
24950 PREMARIN
24960 PREMARIN VAGINAL
07227 PREMIER FORMULA FOR OCULAR NUTRITION
95142 PREMPRO
24975 PRENATAL FORMULA (VITAMINS)
24995 PREPARATION H CREAM
02199 PREPARATION H OINTMENT
05012 PRESERVISION
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PMCODE
95122
97013
98053
91043
99062
25040
61215
25055
01163
25078
07396
07506
07144
99043
07526
25150
04133
25180
25193
97122
25213
89067
07333
25220
89069
92078
25240
25243
25250
25255
02358
04383
07504
25305
95174
04582
25328
03107
25330
00148
25358
99072
25365
25430
25432
98136

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
PREVACID
PREVALITE
PREVPAC
PRILOSEC
PRIMACOR
PRIMATENE MIST
PRIMAXIN
PRIMIDONE
PRIMSOL
PRINIVIL
PRISMA
PRO-CLEAR ANTITUSSIVE/EXPECTORANT
PROAIR HFA
PROAMATINE
PROANTHOCYANIDIN
PROBENECID
PROBIOTICA
PROCAINAMIDE
PROCALAMINE
PROCANBID
PROCARDIA
PROCARDIA XL
PROCEL
PROCHLORPERAZINE
PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE
PROCRIT
PROCTOCORT
PROCTOCREAM-HC
PROCTOFOAM
PROCTOFOAM-HC
PROCTOSOL
PROCTOZONE HC CREAM
PROFERRIN-FORTE
PROGESTERONE
PROGRAF
PROKARIN
PROLASTIN
PROLEX D
PROLIXIN
PROLIXIN D
PROMETH
PROMETH W/ CODEINE
PROMETHAZINE
PROMETHAZINE VC W/CODEINE
PROMETHAZINE W/CODEINE
PROMETRIUM
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PMCODE
97161
04267
61240
93315
25500
93337
00156
25510
89072
25545
93411
42985
25560
93127
92079
92080
04151
07259
07334
07336
95100
07260
00042
01087
25638
03309
25640
00273
25674
04164
07261
41928
25695
03202
07262
41830
41845
02279
01211
97178
04166
94074
02366
25800
25810
25820

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
PROMOD
PROMOTE
PROPACET
PROPAFENONE
PROPLEX
PROPOFOL
PROPOXACET-N
PROPOXYPHENE
PROPOXYPHENE NAPSYLATE W/APAP
PROPOXYPHENE W/APAP
PROPOXYPHENE/ACETAMINOPHEN
PROPRANOLOL
PROPYLTHIOURACIL
PROSCAR
PROSED/DS
PROSOM
PROSTAT 64
PROSTATE FORMULA
PROSTATE HEALTH
PROTECTAVISION
PROTEIN SUPPLEMENT
PROTEINEX
PROTONIX
PROTOPIC
PROVENTIL
PROVENTIL HFA
PROVERA
PROVIGIL
PROZAC
PRUNE JUICE
PSESSENTIALS
PSEUDOEPHED/DM
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE
PSEUDOVENT
PSORION
PSYLLIUM
PTU
PULMICORT
PULMICORT RESPULES
PULMICORT TURBUHALER
PULMOCARE
PULMOZYME
PURALUBE
PYRAZINAMIDE
PYRIDIUM
PYRIDOSTIGMINE
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PMCODE
25825
04311
07263
07633
25965
99101
07379
26020
92149
06309
26035
94103
26045
01108
00274
07341
01041
07337
99225
92150
06121
91099
04561
02145
07264
93131
04305
04167
04168
26255
98094
93132
03048
96122
99005
01141
07266
26320
99006
03044
05133
04527
07338
06083
97150
03303

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
PYRIDOXINE HCL
Q-TUSSIN
QUALAQUIN
QUASENSE
QUESTRAN
QUETIAPINE FUMARATE
QUICK COLON
QUINAMM
QUINAPRIL
QUINARETIC
QUINIDINE
QUININE
QUININE SULFATE
QUIXIN
QVAR
R-TANNA
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM
RACEPINEPHRINE
RALOXIFENE
RAMIPRIL
RANEXA
RANITIDINE
RAZADYNE
REBIF
RECREO POWDER
REFRESH
REFRESH LIQUIGEL
REFRESH PM
REFRESH TEARS
REGLAN
REGRANEX
RELAFEN
RELPAX
REMERON
REMICADE
REMINYL
RENA-VITE
RENACIDIN
RENAGEL
RENAL CAPS
RENAX
RENOPLEX
REPLETE
REPLIVA
REQUIP
RESCON
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PMCODE
99045
01123
26425
98080
97003
03134
26453
08404
26475
06194
97109
07061
03019
07339
94174
01062
99017
26705
26715
06122
96152
96153
26740
26750
04652
94158
04278
94104
26760
96093
04174
26785
26805
26810
26830
26835
95044
26840
26860
26870
61295
26890
26930
99161
00107
41420

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
RESCON JR
RESCULA
RESERPINE
RESINOL
RESOURCE STANDARD
RESTASIS
RESTORIL
RESVERAFOL
RETIN-A
REVATIO
REVIA
REVLIMID
REYATAZ
RHINACLEAR
RHINOCORT
RHINOCORT AQUA
RIBAVIRIN
RIFADIN
RIFAMPIN
RIFAXIMIN
RILUTEK
RILUZOLE
RIOPAN
RIOPAN PLUS
RISEDRONATE SODIUM
RISPERDAL
RISPERDAL CONSTA
RISPERIDONE
RITALIN
RITONAVIR
ROBAFEN
ROBAXIN
ROBINUL
ROBINUL FORTE
ROBITUSSIN
ROBITUSSIN A-C SYRUP
ROBITUSSIN W/ CODEINE
ROBITUSSIN-CF
ROBITUSSIN-DM SYRUP
ROCALTROL
ROCEPHIN
ROLAIDS
RONDEC SYRUP
ROPINIROLE HCL
ROSIGLITAZONE MALEATE
ROXANOL
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PMCODE
26958
02333
07267
05244
27130
27190
06111
93197
00075
27300
27340
27368
27374
27373
96115
06249
27405
05266
07269
93405
27445
27459
97019
04427
27545
27550
04287
03269
61330
07679
07519
08406
93204
27725
93421
27735
27749
07271
27770
02299
04176
04288
04307
27785
27795
07342

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
ROXICET
ROXICODONE
ROYAL JELLY
ROZEREM
RUTIN
RYNATAN
RYNEZE
RYTHMOL
SAL-TROPINE
SALAGEN
SALICYLATE
SALINE
SALIVA SUBSTITUTE
SALIVART
SALMETEROL
SALONPAS
SALSALATE
SANCTURA
SANDOSOURCE PEPTIDE
SANDOSTATIN
SANTYL
SARNA
SAW PALMETTO
SCANDICAL
SCOPOLAMINE
SCOPOLAMINE HYDROBROMIDE
SEA-OMEGA
SEASONALE
SECTRAL
SECURA EXTRA PROTECTIVE CREAM
SECURA PROTECTIVE OINTMENT
SELAN CREAM
SELEGILINE
SELENIUM
SELENIUM SULFIDE SHAMPOO
SELSUN BLUE
SENEXON
SENIOR EYE VISION
SENNA
SENNA-GEN
SENNA-S
SENNALAX
SENNOSIDES
SENOKOT
SENOKOT S
SENOKOTXTRA
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PMCODE
07272
04292
07343
27835
27840
27855
94075
97168
93193
04556
07518
00052
07344
27985
03442
27995
04154
28015
07273
28030
41450
93237
28080
99066
28085
98038
05038
28165
00017
28350
28358
07521
93144
41470
28390
28391
28399
02087
28455
28490
28495
28520
28595
04608
41485
28665

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
SENSI-CARE
SENSIPAR
SENTRY
SEPTRA
SEPTRA DS
SERAX
SEREVENT
SEROQUEL
SERTRALINE
SEVELAMER HYDROCHLORIDE
SF5000 PLUS
SILDENAFIL CITRATE
SILTUSSIN
SILVADENE
SILVASORB
SILVER NITRATE
SILVER NITRATE STICK
SILVER SULFADIAZINE
SILYMARIN
SIMETHICONE
SIMILAC W/IRON
SIMVASTATIN
SINEMET
SINEMET CR
SINEQUAN
SINGULAIR
SINUS RINSE KIT
SINUTAB NON-DRYING
SIROLIMUS
SKELAXIN
SKIN PREPARATION
SKINTEGRITY
SLEEPING PILL
SLOW FE
SLOW-K
SLOW-MAG
SMZ
SOAPSUDS ENEMA
SODIUM BICARBONATE
SODIUM CARBONATE
SODIUM CHLORIDE
SODIUM CHLORIDE BACTERIOSTATIC
SODIUM FLUORIDE
SODIUM HYALURONATE
SODIUM L-THYROXINE
SODIUM PHOSPHATE
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PMCODE
41495
28683
02148
28740
07274
05261
04293
28790
28800
28825
00039
07347
28910
94001
28965
41505
00192
07276
04042
29250
93222
07211
29275
97129
29285
03214
01076
29365
92087
29488
29498
29533
03080
07277
29574
29581
95062
08411
03276
93404
29705
29785
96086
94137
29815
61385

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFON
SODIUM SULFACETAMIDE OPHTH
SOLARAZE
SOLARCAINE
SOLIA
SOLIFENACIN
SOLOSITE
SOLU-CORTEF
SOLU-MEDROL
SOMA
SONATA
SOOTHANOL
SORBITOL
SOTALOL
SOYBEAN OIL
SPECTAZOLE
SPECTRAVITE
SPECTRIENT
SPIRIVA
SPIRONOLACTONE
SPORANOX
SPRYCEL
SSKiI
ST JOHNS WORT
STADOL
STALEVO
STARLIX
STELAZINE
STERILE WATER
STERILE WATER FOR IRRIGATION
STEROID(S)
STOOL SOFTENER
STRATTERA
STRAUSS HEART DROPS
STRESS FORMULA W/ZINC
STRESS TABLETS
STROVITE
SU-TUSS DM
SUBOXONE
SUCRALFATE
SUDAFED
SULAMYD SODIUM
SULAR
SULFA
SULFACETAMID
SULFACETAMIDE SODIUM
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PMCODE
29825
29843
29840
29865
29888
29998
07346
07348
08408
08407
07278
08409
93151
30195
98095
06311
03343
01298
07281
04491
04043
06019
30305
30329
00027
30395
99019
03084
95101
06016
93152
97130
07282
30495
30535
04538
61405
00002
30553
00053
03224
07283
30575
30585
05071
97111

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
SULFADIAZINE
SULFAMETHOX W/TRIMETHOPRIM
SULFAMETHOXAZOLE
SULFASALAZINE
SULFATRIM
SULINDAC
SUNVITE
SUPER B-50 COMPLEX
SUPER BIO-CURCUMIN
SUPER CALCIUM 1200
SUPER COLON CLEANSE
SUPERZYMES
SUPPOSITORY
SURFAK
SUSTIVA
SUTENT
SWEEN CREAM
SWEET-EASE
SWISS KRISS
SYMBICORT
SYMBYAX
SYMLIN
SYMMETREL
SYNACORT
SYNAGIS
SYNTHROID
SYNVISC
SYSTANE
T-GEL SHAMPOO
TAB-A-VITE
TAC
TACROLIMUS
TACTINAL
TAGAMET
TALWIN
TALWIN NX
TAMBOCOR
TAMIFLU
TAMOXIFEN
TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE
TANAFED DMX
TANDEM PLUS
TAO
TAPAZOLE
TARCEVA
TARKA
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PMCODE
30630
02234
06277
30655
96105
30730
01063
07349
06291
30756
00217
61440
30777
30781
30782
30800
94133
98089
30880
03241
30915
31005
31025
31045
00292
93408
02322
95136
31120
92091
31235
31318
31325
31335
31395
31400
99102
99183
61465
04216
31455
02140
31490
31543
31542
31550

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
TAVIST
TAZTIA XT
TEARGEN
TEARS NATURALE
TEGADERM
TEGRETOL
TEGRETOL XR
TEKTURNA
TELMISARTAN
TEMAZEPAM
TEMODAR
TEMOVATE
TENEX
TENORETIC
TENORMIN
TERAZOL
TERAZOSIN
TERBINAFINE
TESSALON PERLE
TESTIM
TESTOSTERONE
TETANUS DIPHTHERIA TOXOID
TETRACAINE
TETRACYCLINE
TEVETEN
THALIDOMIDE
THALOMID
THEO
THEO-DUR
THEOCHRON
THEOPHYLLINE
THERA-GESIC BALM
THERAGRAN
THERAGRAN-M
THERAPEUTIC VITAMIN
THERAPEUTIC VITAMIN & MINERAL -
THERATEARS
THERAVITE
THEREVAC
THERMOTABS
THIAMINE
THIAMINE HCL
THIOGUANINE
THIORIDAZINE
THIOTHIXENE
THORAZINE
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PMCODE
31630
41905
96072
93192
93362
31655
01007
93254
31658
89080
31660
31670
04589
31720
98139
98096
31723
31725
31728
61475
31775
31780
61480
01050
97049
61495
98131
93156
92161
97085
07351
31895
04654
96041
03319
31927
97092
31938
31939
31945
01111
04627
31997
32013
32145
07291

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
THYROID
THYROXINE
TIAZAC
TICILID
TICLOPIDINE
TIGAN
TIKOSYN
TILADE
TIMOLOL
TIMOLOL MALEATE
TIMOPTIC
TINACTIN
TIOTROPIUM BROMIDE
TITRALAC
TIZANIDINE
TOBI
TOBRADEX
TOBRAMYCIN
TOBREX OPHTHALMIC
TOLAZAMIDE
TOLINASE
TOLMETIN
TOLNAFTATE
TOLTERODINE TARTRATE
TOPAMAX
TOPICORT
TOPIRAMATE
TOPROL XL
TORADOL
TORSEMIDE
TOTAL PARENTERAL NUTRITION
TPN ELECTROLYTES
TRACLEER
TRAMADOL
TRAMADOL HCL
TRANDATE
TRANDOLAPRIL
TRANSDERM-NITRO
TRANSDERM-SCOP
TRANXENE
TRAVATAN
TRAVOPROST
TRAZODONE
TRENTAL
TRI-VI-SOL
TRI-VITE
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
32190 TRIAM
32195 TRIAMCINOLONE
32200 TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE
32245 TRIAMINIC
32273 TRIAMTERENE
61625 TRIAMTERENE W/HCTZ
32290 TRIAVIL
93419 TRIAZOLAM
98158 TRICOR
32363 TRIFLUOPERAZINE
04424 TRIFLURIDINE
06084 TRIGLIDE
32390 TRIHEXYPHENIDYL
32395 TRILAFON
00076 TRILEPTAL
32405 TRILISATE
35590 TRIMETHOBENZAMIDE HCL
32438 TRIMETHOPRIM
02054 TRIMETHOPRIM SULFATE/POLYMYXIN B SULFATE
35595 TRIMETHOPRIM/SULFAMETHOXAZOLE
32460 TRINSICON
32515 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC
07292 TRIPLE MAGNESIUM COMPLEX
02379 TRIPLE PASTE
01274 TRIZIVIR
97059 TROGLITAZONE
41715 TRONOLANE
95114 TRUSOPT
04393 TRUVADA
32710 TUCKS
32735 TUMS
03183 TUMS E-X
04299 TURMERIC
01113 TUSSIBID
00151 TUSSIN
97138 TUSSIN DM
32855 TUSSIONEX
04007 TWOCAL HN HIGH NITROGEN LIQUID NUTRITION
06147 TYGACIL
32905 TYLENOL
94043 TYLENOL ALLERGY SINUS
99028 TYLENOL ARTHRITIS
32920 TYLENOL NO. 3
32925 TYLENOL NO. 4
95045 TYLENOL PM
32930 TYLENOL W/CODEINE
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
32945 TYLOX
06182 TYSABRI
07511 ULTIMATE H.A. FORMULA
07512 ULTIMATE OIL
02284 ULTRA FLORA PLUS
07513 ULTRA GREENS
03242 ULTRACAL
01124 ULTRACET
95050 ULTRAM
95130 ULTRASE
33092 UNASYN
07514 UNI-SALVE
07509 UNIDERM
33150 UNIFIBER
41745 UNIPHYL
99185 UNIRECTIC
99227 UNIRETIC
33170 UNISOM
02083 UNITHROID
95189 UNIVASC
33225 URECHOLINE
04437 URELLE
33240 UREX
93163 URIMAR-T
33280 URISED
33300 URISPAS
93398 URO-MAG
24685 UROCIT-K
33365 UROGESIC
99145 UROGESIC BLUE
33380 UROQID-ACID
01114 UROQUID
04138 UROXATRAL
03116 URSO
00109 URSODIOL
07294 V-C FORTE
01153 VAGIFEM
93164 VAGISIL
97135 VALACYCLOVIR
02293 VALCYTE
33555 VALIUM
93249 VALPROATE
33573 VALPROIC ACID
98141 VALSARTAN
96043 VALTREX
94105 VANCENASE AQ
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PMCODE
33580
33588
93166
33670
33677
33685
61565
33780
04486
07353
94014
02292
33843
33858
01236
91058
33895
61570
07354
05051
05336
04184
07516
00008
98041
34090
94144
95081
34103
34110
00251
98104
34120
34125
98043
03192
97154
34220
97051
97052
02359
34248
34260
07298
07299
34263

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
VANCOCIN
VANCOMYCIN
VANTIN
VASELINE
VASERETIC
VASOCIDIN
VASOTEC
VEETIDS
VELCADE
VENASTAT
VENLAFAXINE
VENOFER
VENTOLIN
VERAPAMIL
VERAPAMIL SR
VERELAN
VERMOX
VERSED
VESANOID
VESICARE
VFEND
VHC 2.25
VI-Q-TUSS
VIACTIV
VIAGRA
VIBRAMYCIN
VICKS 44D
VICKS FORMULA 44
VICKS VAPORUB
VICODIN
VICODIN ES
VICODIN TUSS
VICON FORTE
VICON-C
VICOPROFEN
VIGAMOX
VINEGAR
VIOKASE
VIRACEPT
VIRAMUNE
VIREAD
VIROPTIC
VISINE
VISION ESSENTIALS
VISION FORMULA
VISKEN
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PMCODE
34270
07356
07517
06198
34360
34370
34425
34435
34450
34455
34495
34500
34510
02153
34520
34525
34560
34565
07366
34575
34623
34625
99146
04593
34675
34685
96141
34695
34725
02261
34740
04273
04114
34775
34800
34805
01166
61605
01064
03184
34855
07296
34985
96167
35023
98103

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
VISTARIL
VISUTEIN
VITA-LEA
VITALERT
VITAMIN A
VITAMIN A & D
VITAMIN B COMPLEX
VITAMIN B COMPLEX ELIXIR
VITAMIN B COMPLEX W/VITAMIN C
VITAMIN B-1
VITAMIN B-12
VITAMIN B-12 CRYSTALLINE
VITAMIN B-6
VITAMIN B12/FOLIC ACID
VITAMIN C
VITAMIN C & E
VITAMIN CHEWABLE CHILDREN'S
VITAMIN D
VITAMIN D3
VITAMIN E
VITAMIN K
VITAMIN(S)
VITAPLEX
VITEYES
VITRON-C
VIVACTIL
VIVELLE
VIVONEX
VOLTAREN
VORICONAZOLE
VOSOL OTIC
VOSPIRE ER
VYTORIN
WARFARIN
WATER FOR IRRIGATION
WATER PURIFIED
WELCHOL
WELLBUTRIN
WELLBUTRIN SR
WELLBUTRIN XL
WESTCORT
WOMEN'S ULTRA MEGA BONE DENSITY
WYGESIC
XALATAN
XANAX
XELODA
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PMCODE
04187
99049
35050
06094
06089
06059
04068
07043
99106
06157
35060
01044
99107
97113
41780
35155
92104
07367
96123
05056
06251
02373
04282
92163
35224
02223
94016
35240
35245
35250
35260
35295
07522
07523
01043
93179
93180
04429
93181
92105
93182
06074
07524
07368
00238
93183

Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

Drug Name
XENADERM
XENICAL
XEROFOAM DRESSING
XIBROM
XIFAXAN
XODOL
XOLAIR
XOLEGEL
XOPENEX
XPECT-AT
XYLOCAINE
Z-PAK
ZADITOR
ZANAFLEX
ZANTAC
ZAROXOLYN
ZEASORB-AF
ZEAXANTHIN W/LUTEIN
ZEBETA
ZEGERID
ZELAPAR
ZELNORM
ZEMPLAR
ZESTORETIC
ZESTRIL
ZETIA
ZIAC
ZINC
ZINC GLUCONATE
ZINC OXIDE
ZINC SULFATE
ZINCATE
ZINO
ZIOX
ZIPRASIDONE HCL
ZITHROMAX
ZNP
ZOCAL
ZOCOR
ZOFRAN
ZOLADEX
ZOLEDRONIC ACID
ZOLENE HC
ZOLINZA
ZOLMITRIPTAN
ZOLOFT
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Drug Name Key: PMCODE sorted by Drug Name

PMCODE Drug Name
94035 ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE
01285 ZOMETA
98022 ZOMIG
94153 ZONALON
93184 ZONE- A
01008 ZONEGRAN
01275 ZONISAMIDE
41880 ZORPRIN
93185 ZOSTRIX
95149 ZOSYN
35341 ZOVIRAX
97034 ZYBAN
97024 ZYFLO
06116 ZYLET
35350 ZYLOPRIM
03108 ZYMAR
96173 ZYPREXA
96022 ZYRTEC
01116 ZYVOX
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